Prescot & Everton Spring Meet
Session 1
at

Knowsley Leisure & Culture Park

EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m IM
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club
1.  T'Neesha-Benet SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool
50m 39.14 100m 1:26.14 150m 2:16.69
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Lois KEYES 29/03/04 Bebington
50m 35.42 100m 1:17.58 150m 1:58.68
2. Charis DAVIDSON 01/05/04 Warrington W
50m 37.83 100m 1:22.16 150m 2:06.63
3. Jessica BERRY 12/06/04 Prescot
50m 37.49 100m 1:20.47 150m 2:02.17
4.  Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04 Warrington W
50m 40.25 100m 1:25.96 150m 2:10.63
5. Sophie PARK 13/05/04 Oldham Aqua
50m 44.23 100m 1:36.28 150m 2:25.11
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Abbie WYATT 03/06/03 Southport
50m 36.12 100m 1:15.89 150m 1:56.58
2. Olivia WALSH 31/03/03 Warrington W
50m  36.01 100m 1:17.74 150m 2:00.49
3. Mia SHERIDAN 23/06/03 Burnley BOBC
50m 36.24 100m 1:21.11 150m 2:02.71
4.  Jessica JOSEPH 27/01/04 Warrington W
50m 37.58 100m 1:20.90 150m 2:03.33
5.  Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq
50m 37.18 100m 1:19.67 150m 2:04.54
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Josie CARROLL 17/10/02 Southport
50m 34.68 100m 1:14.64 150m 1:52.71
2. Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02 Southport
50m 34.88 100m 1:14.47 150m 1:55.78
3.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport
50m 35.36 100m 1:14.87 150m 1:56.89
4. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03 Southport
50m  34.51 100m 1:13.96 150m 1:54.33
5. Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport
50m 35.76 100m 1:16.32 150m 1:59.36
6. Katie WILSON 11/10/02 Winsford
50m 38.29 100m 1:21.97 150m 2:04.85
7. Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03 Oldham Aqua
50m 36.93 100m 1:21.17 150m 2:06.54
8. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02 Co Manch Aq
50m 38.24 100m 1:26.16 150m 2:10.82
9. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo
50m 36.69 100m 1:20.92 150m 2:07.73
Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club
1.  Abby JONES 28/02/02 Southport

50m 31.70 100m 1:07.95 150m 1:48.10
2.  Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport

50m 33.52 100m 1:12.09 150m 1:52.47
3.  Abigail HARROP 03/01/02 Bolton Metro

50m 33.87 100m 1:16.00 150m 2:01.69
4.  Domiziana DEAN 04/08/01 Winsford

50m 36.17 100m 1:19.49 150m 2:02.29
5. Jodie SALE 14/06/01 Winsford

50m 37.18 100m 1:21.81 150m 2:06.67
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Victoria HILL 25/01/99 Southport

50m 35.81 100m 1:18.24 150m 1:57.76
2. Lauren HAVES 25/07/98 Winsford

50m  34.50 100m 1:14.90 150m 1:58.03

EVENT 2 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06 Southport

2. Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06 Warrington W
3.  Flynn SMITH 24/03/06 Southport

4.  Harry OLSON 19/07/06 Co Liverpool
5. Mark TOMPSETT 23/11/06 Chorley Marl
6. Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06 Southport

7.  Toby MCLOUGHLIN 10/06/06 Co Liverpool

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Vadim BOSC 06/10/05 Co Liverpool

2.  Nathan CLARE 24/08/05 Co Manch Ag

3. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05 Droylsden

4. Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05 Everton

5.  Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05 Carlisle Aq

6. John HUMBLE 23/12/05 Prescot

7. Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05 Carlisle Aq
Jack CORDEN 19/12/05 Everton

Time
6:14.90
200m 3:06.28

Time
5:31.25
200m 2:40.02
5:47.29
200m 2:51.18
5:52.38
200m 2:44.00
6:06.79
200m 2:56.56
6:27.11
200m 3:11.92

Time
5:28.15
200m 2:37.21
5:32.60
200m 2:43.12
5:40.11
200m 2:46.10

5:41.39
200m 2:44.28

5:44.11
200m 2:48.93

Time
5:13.80
200m 2:30.73
5:16.05
200m 2:36.50
5:26.14
200m 2:37.30

5:27.45
200m 2:33.42
5:32.17
200m 2:40.07
5:50.01
200m 2:48.34
5:51.40
200m 2:52.28
5:53.29
200m 2:55.72
5:58.57
200m 2:53.15
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200m 2:51.03

Time
5:25.69
200m 2:36.90
5:33.92
200m 2:39.96

Time
3:06.34
3:14.45
3:21.20
3:22.90
3:23.87
3:24.91
3:30.15

Time
2:50.12
2:56.62
3:06.95
3:31.16
3:32.90
3:48.98
3:54.33
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6:14.90

5:31.25
5:47.29
5:52.38
6:06.79

6:27.11

5:28.15
5:32.60
5:40.11
5:41.39

5:44.11

5:13.80
5:16.05
5:26.14
5:27.45
5:32.17
5:50.01
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5:58.57

5:08.63
5:16.77
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5:45.42

5:46.99

5:25.69
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1

1:28.34
1:32.74
1:39.18
1:39.58
1:40.07
1:43.43
1:42.70

100

1

1:22.55
1:25.23
1:30.37
1:47.26
1:46.53

1:51

.27

1:52.27

50

2:27.02
2:32.68
2:34.02
2:38.70
2:39.18
2:41.09
2:46.29

50

2:11.89
2:18.31
2:27.34
2:4517
2:47.18
2:54.33
3:02.94



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05 Droylsden

2.  Toby RANSON 29/04/04 Co Manch Aq

3.  Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04 Bolton Metro

4.  Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05 Southport

5. Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04 Co Liverpool

6. Joshua KING 08/05/04 Bolton Metro

7. Thomas MORGAN 17/06/04 Southport

8. Kyle HAWKINS 18/10/04 Winsford

9. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05 Southport

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03 Bolton Metro

2 Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03 Bolton Metro

3 Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley

4.  Fraser COOKE 03/02/04 Southport

5. Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04 Bolton Metro

6. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03 Southport

7 Edward WHITTINGHAM 20/10/03 Southport

8 Aiden AINSWORTH 27/01/04 Oldham Aqua

9. Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04 Carlisle Aq

10. Wunnai TAM 19/05/03 Co Manch Aq

11.  Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03 Bolton Metro

12. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03 Co Manch Aq

13. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03 Bolton Metro

14. Liam HORGAN 28/05/03 LiverpoolPen

15. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03 Everton

16. Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03 Bolton Metro

17. Rory ARMITT 19/01/04 Winsford

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Finn ARMITT 21/07/02 Winsford

2.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02 Prescot

3. Harry RIDER 13/07/02 Droylsden

4. Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02 Bolton Metro

5. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Droylsden

6. Jake WISSETT 25/08/02 Co Liverpool

7.  Joseph BURNS 28/01/03 Prescot

8.  Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02 Co Liverpool

9. Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02 LiverpoolPen

10. Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02 Burnley BOBC

11.  Alex JUMP 26/07/02 Bebington

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. William MURRAY 26/09/01 Winsford

2.  Ethan JONES 08/02/02 Winsford

3. Henry OLIVER 11/01/02 Winsford

4.  Stephen BROWN 02/08/01 Chorley Marl

5.  Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01 Prescot

6. Andrew TREVOR 01/03/02 Warrington W
Joshua PATE 13/08/01 Stockport Mo
Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen
Joseph NIVEN 29/07/01 Southport

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Matthew SULLIVAN 20/12/97 Warrington W

2.  Daniel CLARK 04/11/00 Prescot

3. Paolo MONIZ 29/07/00 Southport

4.  Harvey MARTIN 08/03/01 Co Liverpool

5.  Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl

6. Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W
Ewan DENTON 13/12/00 Everton

Time
2:48.52
2:50.12
2:52.08
2:52.47
2:53.57
2:53.79
2:53.88
2:54.59
3:07.23

Time
2:30.36
2:32.63
2:35.72
2:40.97
2:42.22
2:44 .47
2:47 .44
2:47.56
2:49.07
2:49.97
2:51.39
2:51.42
2:52.29
2:52.97
2:55.69
2:59.62
3:02.33

Time
2:30.14
2:33.64
2:34.20
2:34.30
2:34.99
2:35.70
2:35.71
2:38.70
2:40.31
2:41.44
2:42.64

Time
2:27.73
2:28.74
2:33.74
2:35.69
2:36.03
2:38.24

DNC
DNC
DNC

Time
2:16.21
2:17.82
2:22.03
2:25.98
2:34.93
2:35.58
2:39.29

EVENT 3 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1 Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
2 Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06
3 Afia MINHAS 08/05/06
4.  Zara BORLAND 04/08/06
5. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06
6 Layla PRINCE 14/08/06
7 Ellie BASIURSKI 27/07/06
8 Sophie WESTON 14/06/06
9.  Abigail SLATER 13/07/06
10. Lacey MCKEOWN 27/04/06
11.  Niamh PORTER 29/06/06
12. Gracie URUMOV 03/05/06
13. Elena PEAK 27/05/06
14. Abby MINSHALL 10/10/06
Rhianna ARCHER 04/04/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Caitlin LANSOM 25/06/05
2.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05
3. Aimee WHITE 24/06/05
4. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
5. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05
6. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05
7.  Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05

Club
LiverpoolPen
Worsley

Co Manch Aq
Southport
Southport

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Warrington W
Everton
Bootle
LiverpoolPen
Co Liverpool
Everton
Oldham Aqua
Wigan

Club
Droylsden
Southport
Everton
Bebington
Everton
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro

Time
1:19.06
1:20.67
1:21.57
1:24.40
1:24.93
1:28.25
1:29.07
1:29.91
1:30.27
1:31.28
1:31.42
1:32.90
1:38.92
1:43.31

DNC

Time
1:09.88
1:11.22
1:11.89
1:12.96
1:14.61
1:16.14
1:16.99

FINA Pt
275
267
258
256
251
251
250
247
200

FINA Pt
387
370
348
315
308
296
280
280
272
268
261
261
257
254
242
227
217

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
268
252
244
220
216
193
187
182
180
174
173
165
137
120

FINA Pt
388
367
357
341
319
300
290

50

50

50

50

50
29.33
29.13
30.58
31.31
32.30
32.84
34.96

50

50

100
1:20.95
1:25.65
1:18.87
1:23.41
1:24.52
1:26.15
1:26.58
1:26.13
1:30.77

100
1.08.36
1:14.29
1:15.70
1:18.17
1:19.16
1:20.00
1:18.85
1:19.59
1:22.85
1:21.61
1:21.02
1:19.64
1:21.64
1:21.36
12643

100
1:03.15
1:03.07
1:08.55
1:10.60
1:12.50
1:13.96
1:15.76

150
2:11.94
2:11.58
2:13.94
2:14.17
2:16.39
2:17.78
2:14.70
2:16.07
2:26.51

150
1:56.68
1:57.24
2:00.06
2:04.68
2:05.56
2:07.04
2:11.41
2:09.25
2:11.27
2:09.64
2:14.89
2:12.63
2:15.59
2:12.56
2:15.80
2:16.64
2:22.94

150
1:56.12
1:56.99
2:00.56
1:58.66
1:59.72
1:59.97
2:00.90
2:02.80
2:04.02
2:04.22
2:06.46

150
1:54.02
1:55.76
2:00.77
1:58.75
2:01.48
2:00.28

150
1:44.56
1:45.82
1:49.36
1:53.55
1:59.91
1:59.97
2:03.77



8.  Avian DENNIS 11/08/05 Southport 1:18.00 279 36.49

9.  Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool 1:18.27 276 36.58
10. Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05 Winsford 1:18.41 275 37.02
11.  Olivia HAGUE 25/08/05 Everton 1:18.86 270 37.74
12.  Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05 Bebington 1:19.12 267 37.79
13. Grace ROONEY 22/12/05 Everton 1:19.14 267 38.57
14. Jessica PENNIFOLD 07/01/06 Southport 1:19.81 261 38.58
15. Leah ELDER 18/04/05 LiverpoolPen 1:20.21 257 38.40
16. Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05 Bebington 1:21.58 244 38.66
17. Lauren JONES 02/07/05 Warrington W 1:21.63 244 40.21
18. Ella BARNES 24/08/05 Bebington 1:21.80 242 39.05
19. Freya KELLY 01/06/05 LiverpoolPen 1:22.49 236 39.82
20. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05 Southport 1:24.15 222 40.14
21. Abbie STEEL 08/01/06 Stockport Mo 1:33.40 162 43.03
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq 1:05.52 471 32.05
2. Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04 Southport 1:05.64 469 31.46
3. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq 1:07.68 428 31.78
4.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport 1:08.60 411 32.92
5. Ella PRICE 31/03/04 Oldham Aqua 1:09.52 395 33.23
6. Izobel ROBERTS 14/11/04 Everton 1:10.87 372 33.55
7. Georgia HEATH 08/07/04 Bolton Metro 1:10.93 371 33.94
8.  Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04 Warrington W 1:11.04 370 33.99
9. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04 Prescot 1:11.08 369 33.56
10. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04 Southport 1:11.83 358 34.59
11.  Emily MORRIS 12/05/04 Co Liverpool 1:12.63 346 34.45
12. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04 LiverpoolPen 1:13.55 333 35.13
13.  Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W 1:14.69 318 35.36
14. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05 Southport 1:16.21 299 36.55
15. Emily SUTTON 15/05/04 Southport 1:17.11 289 36.71
16. Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04 Warrington W 1:17.96 280 38.28
17. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04 Garston 1:18.80 271 37.78
18. Sophie PARK 13/05/04 Oldham Aqua 1:21.19 248 38.96
19. Amelia CHIPCHASE 01/08/04 Prescot 1:32.64 166 42.96
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Amy TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport 1:04.51 494 31.54
2. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W 1:05.65 469 31.97
3 Charlotte HOWMAN 08/01/04 Winsford 1:06.67 447 32.01
4.  Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03 Droylsden 1:06.80 445 31.92
5.  Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool 1:06.99 441 32.65
6 Olivia WALSH 31/03/03 Warrington W 1:07.12 438 32.66
7 Grace LONG 03/05/03 Co Liverpool 1:07.71 427 32.93
8. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03 Bolton Metro 1:07.72 427 32.17
9. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport 1:07.89 424 32.60
10. Charlotte HUGHES 13/01/04 Southport 1:08.03 421 32.72
11.  Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03 Oldham Aqua 1:08.18 418 3243
12.  Amy HARRISON 12/11/03 Oldham Aqua 1:08.19 418 32.87
13.  Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03 Prescot 1:08.57 411 32.80
14. Lauren TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport 1:08.65 410 32.22
15. Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford 1:09.09 402 33.55
16. Ella SMITH 16/12/03 Southport 1:09.86 389 33.41
17. Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03 Droylsden 1:10.55 377 33.66
18. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04 Bolton Metro 1:12.38 350 35.20
18. Charlotte CLARK 01/10/03 Prescot 1:12.38 350 34.60
20. Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot 1:13.06 340 35.66
21. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03 Bolton Metro 1:13.07 340 35.32
22. Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03 Bolton Metro 1:13.20 338 35.27
23. Connie ROBERTS 15/02/04 Co Liverpool 1:13.25 337 35.58
24. |sabel MARRIN 04/09/03 Warrington W 1:13.51 334 34.98
25. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04 Southport 1:16.16 300 36.22
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1.  Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport 1:04.57 493 31.01
2. Milie FAIRBROTHER 24/04/02 Glossop 1:06.02 461 31.79
3 Katie WOODBRIDGE 18/10/02 Winsford 1:06.06 460 31.80
4.  Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool 1:06.55 450 32.28
5. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo 1:06.89 443 32.19
6. Abbey BROWN 29/10/02 Winsford 1:06.90 443 31.82
7 Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport 1:07.04 440 32.41
8. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03 Southport 1:07.56 430 32.94
9.  Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC 1:08.46 413 32.36
10. Koshiki CHAUHAN 04/12/02 Co Manch Aq 1:08.87 406 32.69
11. Zoe DOWD 11/06/02 Everton 1:09.58 394 32.55
12. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton 1:09.85 389 34.06
13. Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03 Oldham Aqua 1:10.92 372 33.97
14. Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen 1:11.17 368 34.71
15. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02 Southport 1:11.53 362 34.28
16. Macy LAURIE 20/11/02 Oldham Aqua 1:12.11 353 34.19
17. Catherine RUSSELL 01/10/02 Prescot 1:33.48 162 43.32

Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02 Oldham Aqua DNC
Eleanor REA 22/04/02 Co Liverpool DNC

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Abby JONES 28/02/02 Southport 1:03.07 529 30.38
2.  Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool 1:03.39 521 31.57
3. Ellie-Jo HUGHES 19/07/01 Halton 1:03.82 510 31.34
4.  Scarlet PEACOCK 17/10/01 Stockport Mo 1:03.96 507 30.27
5. Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington 1:04.07 504 30.40
6. Chloe COTTAM 16/07/01 Chorley Marl 1:04.68 490 31.23
7. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool 1:04.95 484 30.80



Mia SMITH

Abigail HARROP
Rachael THOMPSON
Katie RICHARDSON
Olivia LOWERY-MONKS

Jodie SALE

Leah MORROW
Elizabeth BRYCE
Charlotte TAYLOR

Leah HORABIN

22/11/01
03/01/02
12/06/01
23/12/01
27/10/01
14/06/01
21/07/01
09/04/01
08/12/01
11/12/01

Southport
Bolton Metro
Southport
Oldham Aqua
Bolton Metro
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Halton
LiverpoolPen
Prescot

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

Katie RENNOLDS
Emma WHITTINGHAM

Anna NIVEN
Niamh WILGAR
Ella JOHNSON

Rebecca HOWMAN
Ellie DEWSBURY
Serena RIMMER

Amber ROSE

Tallulah CULLEN

Loren AHERNE

Eleanor O'GRADY

Eve RICHINGS

DoB

07/07/98
28/03/00
26/03/99
01/07/00
27/06/00
16/02/01
08/06/00
19/09/98
02/09/00
26/10/00
14/01/01
26/11/99
01/12/00

Club

Burnley BOBC
Southport
Southport
Southport
Southport
Winsford
Southport
Southport
Winsford
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Winsford

Co Liverpool

1:05.58
1:05.70
1:05.96
1:05.97
1:06.70
1:07.22
1:08.00
1.08.65
1:10.77

DNC

Time
57.23
59.00

1:01.40
1:01.41
1:01.80
1:03.94
1:04.18
1:04.35
1:04.59
1:04.75
1:05.65
1:06.07

DNC

EVENT 4 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1.  Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06
2.  Robbie BISHOP 04/06/06
3.  Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
4.  Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06
5.  Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
6. Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Vadim BOSC 06/10/05
2.  Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
3. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
4.  Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
5. Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05
6. John HUMBLE 23/12/05
7.  Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05
Joseph PARKINSON 05/07/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Toby RANSON 29/04/04
2. Thomas MORGAN 17/06/04
3. Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05
4.  Kyle HAWKINS 18/10/04
5. Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03
2. Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04
3. Fraser COOKE 03/02/04
4.  Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
5. Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03
6. Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03
7.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
8. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03
9. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03
10. Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03
11.  Finlay MAKIN 23/01/04
12.  Angus LAWTON 03/12/03
13. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Samuel CLAYTON 09/07/02
2.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02
3. Jake WISSETT 25/08/02
4. Dan KINSELLA 19/12/02
5. Alex HILES 16/06/02
6. Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02
7. Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02
8. Sean PENTER 02/06/02
9. Edward CARDEN 24/01/03
10. Alex JUMP 26/07/02
Ryan SANDERS 03/05/02
Finn ARMITT 21/07/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Tommy JONES 13/07/01
2. Joshua WILSON 05/04/01
3. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01
4.  Adam BOND 15/07/01
5. Stephen BROWN 02/08/01
6. Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01
7. Andrew TREVOR 01/03/02

Club
Droylsden
Southport
Southport
Southport
Southport
Garston

Club

Co Liverpool
Everton
Everton
Droylsden
Everton
Prescot
Carlisle Aq
Chorley Marl

Club

Co Manch Aq
Southport
Droylsden
Winsford

Co Liverpool

Club

Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Southport
Worsley
Everton
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Droylsden
Co Liverpool
Everton
Bolton Metro

Club

Halton
Prescot

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Bolton Metro
Droylsden
Garston
Bebington
Warrington W
Winsford

Club
Southport
Winsford
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Chorley Marl
LiverpoolPen
Warrington W

Time
1:39.06
1:45.42
1:45.63
1:48.18
1:48.54
2:03.41

Time
1:33.35
1:40.05
1:41.78
1:41.85
1:48.22
1:51.31
1:562.72

DNC

Time
1:25.90
1:32.73
1:33.01
1:33.29
1:41.27

Time
1:15.71
1:21.67
1:24.34
1:25.48
1:26.53
1:27.96
1:28.91
1:28.93
1:30.48
1:31.43
1:32.66
1:34.31
1:37.14

DNC

Time
1:20.31
1:20.54
1:21.18
1:22.07
1:22.21
1:23.31
1:23.44
1:23.67
1:23.86
1:26.40

DNC
DQ ST 1L

Time
1:14.40
1:15.34
1:16.93
1:17.23
1:19.09
1:19.98
1:21.91

FINA Pt
176
146
145
135
134
91

FINA Pt
211
171
163
162
135
124
120

FINA Pt
271
215
213
211
165

FINA Pt
396
315
286
275
265
252
244
244
232
225
216
205
187

FINA Pt
332
329
321
311
309
297
296
293
291
266

FINA Pt
417
402
377
373
347
336
312

50

50

50

50

50

50

50



8.  Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01 Prescot
Ethan KIRBY 29/04/01 Co Liverpool

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Matthew SULLIVAN 20/12/97 Warrington W

2.  Samuel CATON 06/12/00 Garston

3. Theo TINDALL 25/01/01 Carlisle Aq

4.  Harry COOKE 13/01/99 Southport

5. Daniel LEE 20/09/99 Everton
Ewan DENTON 13/12/00 Everton

1:23.84
DNC

Time
1:12.11
1:15.13
1:16.91
1:18.46
1:18.57
1:20.34

EVENT 5 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

QoHrwLwd =

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Lucy HORMAN 28/03/05
2. Sofie JONES 27/04/05
3. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
4. Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05
5. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05
6. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05
7. Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05
8. Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
9. Olivia HAGUE 25/08/05
10. Leah ELDER 18/04/05
11. Jessica PENNIFOLD 07/01/06
12. Lauren JONES 02/07/05
13. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05
14. Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05
15. Freya KELLY 01/06/05
16. Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05
17. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
2. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
3. Jessica BERRY 12/06/04
4. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
5. Emily MORRIS 12/05/04
6. Charis DAVIDSON 01/05/04
7. Kaitlin HUGHES 22/11/04
8. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04
9. Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
10. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05
11. Isabella FOX 15/02/05
12. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
13. Emily SUTTON 15/05/04
14. Cara TAMBURRO 13/02/05
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Abbie WYATT 03/06/03
2.  Jessica JOSEPH 27/01/04
3. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03
4. Olivia WALSH 31/03/03
5. Grace LONG 03/05/03
6. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04
7. Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03
8. Ella SMITH 16/12/03
9. Charlotte HUGHES 13/01/04
10. Mia SHERIDAN 23/06/03
11. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04
12. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03
Lilly WALLWORK 28/08/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Josie CARROLL 17/10/02
2. Katie WILSON 11/10/02
3. Abbey BROWN 29/10/02
4. Libby MANNING 09/05/02
Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01
2. Mia SMITH 22/11/01
3.

Place
1.
2.
3.

Anna SWINDELL
Afia MINHAS
Elise BRUNS
Lily WHITEHEAD
Zara BORLAND
Gracie URUMOV
Ellie BASIURSKI

DoB

06/04/06
08/05/06
22/07/06
15/07/06
04/08/06
03/05/06
27/07/06

Club
Warrington W
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Worsley
Southport

Co Liverpool
Warrington W

Club

Co Liverpool
Southport
Bebington
Everton
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Everton
Everton
LiverpoolPen
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
LiverpoolPen

Club
Southport
Bebington
Prescot
Prescot

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Everton
Southport
Co Liverpool
Southport
Co Liverpool
LiverpoolPen
Southport
Co Liverpool

Club
Southport
Warrington W
Warrington W
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Prescot
Southport
Southport
Burnley BOBC
Southport
Bolton Metro
Southport

Club
Southport
Winsford
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Oldham Aqua

Club
Southport
Southport

Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Name
Serena RIMMER

DoB
19/09/98

Club
Southport

Rebecca BROADHURST 15/04/00 Winsford

Eleanor O'GRADY

26/11/99

Winsford

Time
2:55.71
3:10.04
3:13.52
3:14.25
3:17.51
3:30.87

DQT 7L

Time
2:48.39
2:52.32
2:54.39
2:58.08
2:58.88
3:00.84
3:01.93
3:03.00
3:10.04
3:12.77
3:13.12
3:15.51
3:17.60
3:18.85
3:20.21
3:21.42
3:22.26

Time
2:32.35
2:33.39
2:37.13
2:43.70
2:48.87
2:49.27
2:50.03
2:53.11
2:53.13
2:54.54
3:04.76
3:07.90
3:08.92
3:14.85

Time
2:32.69
2:36.06
2:36.24
2:38.19
2:38.93
2:39.32
2:39.66
2:42.74
2:43.24
2:43.77
2:49.87
2:52.93

DQ FI 8L

Time
2:23.16
2:34.35
2:36.43
2:39.30

DNC

Time
2:29.36
2:31.16
2:36.32

Time
2:30.38
2:32.00
2:34.87

291

FINA Pt

458
405
378
356
354
331

FINA Pt

312
246
233
231
219
180

FINA Pt

204

FINA Pt

479
469
436
386
351
349
344
326
326
318
268
255
251
229

FINA Pt

476
445
444
428
422
419
416
393
389
385
345
327

FINA Pt

577
460
442
419

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

498
482
456

40.25

50

50
40.72
45.53
47.15
45.90
46.33
52.00

50

50

50

100
1:25.62
1:36.00
1:37.69
1:34.91
1:38.10
1:46.77

11785

100
1:13.02
1:13.34
1:15.08

100
1:12.95
1:13.27
1:16.20

150
2:11.76
2:22.81
2:26.26
2:24.41
2:29.80
2:39.84

150
2:06.00
2:09.43
2:10.85
2:14.02
2:15.23
2:17.21
2:16.71
2:18.65
2:21.96
2:26.69
2:25.79
2:27.52
2:27.73
2:30.45
2:30.63
2:31.63
2:31.20

150
1:53.64
1:54.44
1:57.46
2:03.61
2:06.38
2:06.81
2:07.11
2:10.17
2:09.47
2:11.79
2:18.06
2:22.12
2:21.70
2:25.82

150
1:53.95
1:57.99
1:58.26
1:59.41
1:58.94
2:01.00
1:59.91
2:00.75
2:02.92
2:02.02
2:08.20
2:10.20

150
1:46.43
1:55.54
1:57.54
1:59.36

150
1:51.66
1:52.96
1:55.88

150
1:51.40
1:52.64
1:55.82



EVENT 6 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
2. Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04
3. Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03
4.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
Thomas BENSON 27/05/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Finn ARMITT 21/07/02
2. Ethan WRIGHT 21/11/02
3. AlexKIRK 22/05/02
4.  Stephen CARDWELL  19/11/02
5. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03
6. Thomas DAWSON 14/08/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ethan JONES 08/02/02
2. Wiliam MURRAY 26/09/01
3. Adam AKIK 13/02/02
4. Andrew TREVOR 01/03/02
Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01

Club

Worsley
Carlisle Aq
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Warrington W

Club
Winsford
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Southport

Co Manch Aq

Club
Winsford
Winsford
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
LiverpoolPen

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1

2.
3.
‘

Name
William BEAVAN
Paolo MONIZ
Lewis ADAMS
Nathan WHITE
Cameron LAMB

DoB

14/08/98
29/07/00
23/08/97
15/08/00
29/01/00

Club

Burnley BOBC
Southport
Cosacss
Chorley Marl
Bolton Metro

Time
2:42.47
2:57.11
3:16.28
3:18.15

DQSL 7L

Time
2:24.74
2:33.96
2:41.34
2:43.61
2:44.80
2:54.11

Time
2:32.87
2:36.36
2:38.91
2:39.63

DNC

Time
2:13.14
2:18.27
2:21.51
2:33.47
2:37.30

EVENT 7 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
2. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06
3. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06
4.  Elise BRUNS 22/07/06
5. Sophie WESTON 14/06/06
6. Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06
7. Elena PEAK 27/05/06
8.  Niamh PORTER 29/06/06
9. Beatrice TREVOR 09/05/06
10. Zara BORLAND 04/08/06
11.  Abigail SLATER 13/07/06
12.  Ellie BASIURSKI 27/07/06
13. Lacey MCKEOWN 27/04/06
Rhianna ARCHER 04/04/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Caitlin LANSOM 25/06/05
2. EllaPRESCOTT 15/04/05
3. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05
4.  Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05
5. Sofie JONES 27/04/05
6. Abbie STEEL 08/01/06
7.  Sianna RENS 12/01/06
8.  Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05
9. Grace ROONEY 22/12/05
9. Neve MIXTURE 03/12/05
11.  Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05
12. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05
13.  Avian DENNIS 11/08/05
14. Lauren JONES 02/07/05
15.  Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
16. Freya KELLY 01/06/05
17. Ella RALEY-WILLIAMS  27/12/05
18. Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05
19. Meghan SANDHU-ELLARD4/05/05
20. Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05
21. Connie MORAN 08/06/05
Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04
2. Milie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05
3. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
4.  Kirsten DRONSFIELD  15/05/04
5. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
6. Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04
7. Ella PRICE 31/03/04
8. Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
9. Abby JOWETT 29/06/04
10. Charis DAVIDSON 01/05/04
11.  Georgia HEATH 08/07/04
12.  Charlotte WINSTANLEY 17/12/04
13. Grace MACIVER 08/09/04
14.  Emily SUTTON 15/05/04
15. Isabella MORGAN 31/07/04
16. Amelia CHIPCHASE 01/08/04
Anita OBOAVWODUO  25/10/04

Club
LiverpoolPen
Warrington W
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Warrington W
Worsley
Everton
LiverpoolPen
Warrington W
Southport
Everton
Warrington W
Bootle

Wigan

Club
Droylsden
Co Liverpool
Prescot
Halton
Southport
Stockport Mo
Co Liverpool
Everton
Everton
Warrington W
Winsford
Everton
Southport
Warrington W
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Garston
Garston
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Southport

Club
Southport
Warrington W
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Warrington W
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Warrington W
Warrington W
Bolton Metro
Southport
Southport
Southport
Garston
Prescot

Co Manch Aq

Time

FINA Pt
298
230
169
164

FINA Pt
421
350
304
292
285
242

FINA Pt
358
334
318
314

FINA Pt
542
483
451
353
328

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
356
349
309
302
262
243
238
209
207
207
207
204
202
196
195
194
183
177
170
163
151

FINA Pt
394
344
342
338
328
325

50
37.71
38.72
42.22
37.83

50

50
28.59
30.48
30.98
33.44
34.32

100
1:19.61
1:24.94
1:34.37
1:28.60

100
1:09.58
1:13.56
1:16.31
1:15.82
1:15.47
1:21.42

100
1:13.75

1:15.45
1:16.14

100
1:02.09
1:05.35
1:06.22
1:11.74
1:13.57

150
2:02.23
2:12.37
2:27.08
2:24.87

150
1:47.11
1:54.57
1:59.60
2:00.21
2:00.45
2:07.96

150
1:54.01
1:54.62
1:58.61
1:57.91

150
1:37.06
1:41.98
1:43.90
1:52.02
1:55.26



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Libby HARRISON 07/05/03 Halton 38.03
2 Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq 38.36
3 Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool 38.61
4.  Amy HARRISON 12/11/03 Oldham Aqua 39.72
5.  Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford 40.88
6. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport 40.96
7 Charlotte HUGHES 13/01/04 Southport 41.68
8 Charlotte HOWMAN 08/01/04 Winsford 41.76
9. Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03 Oldham Aqua 41.94
10. Charlotte CLARK 01/10/03 Prescot 41.97
11. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W 42.85
12. Connie ROBERTS 15/02/04 Co Liverpool 43.43
13. Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03 Droylsden 43.79
Ella BOWERS 01/11/03 Oldham Aqua DNC
Caitlyn HULMES 06/11/03 Bolton Metro DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02 Southport 37.00
2. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton 38.06
3.  Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC 38.24
4.  Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport 38.96
5. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo 39.15
6. Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool 39.90
7. Zoe DOWD 11/06/02 Everton 40.70
8. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02 Southport 41.62
9. Katie WILSON 11/10/02 Winsford 41.75
10. Esme STEIGER 09/02/03 Southport 42.37
11.  Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot 42.44
12. Koshiki CHAUHAN 04/12/02 Co Manch Aq 43.15
Ella MCCARTHY 05/05/02 LiverpoolPen DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Rachael THOMPSON 12/06/01 Southport 36.64
2. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool 36.98
3. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua 37.35
4.  Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool 38.01
5. Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot 39.21
6. Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport 39.57
7. Ellie-Jo HUGHES 19/07/01 Halton 39.58
8. Lucy MCLAUGHLIN 05/10/01 Co Manch Aq 40.68
9. Domiziana DEAN 04/08/01 Winsford 40.98
10. Sandalia WALKER 21/09/01 Co Manch Aq 4112
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lydia ROSE 02/09/00 Winsford 37.12
2. Niamh WILGAR 01/07/00 Southport 37.60
3.  Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua 37.91
4.  Charlie KNIEBE-EVANS 05/09/99 Bebington 38.43
5. Loren AHERNE 14/01/01 Co Manch Aq 39.47
6. Rebecca BROADHURST 15/04/00 Winsford 39.54
7. Lauren HAVES 25/07/98 Winsford 40.37
8. Amber ROSE 02/09/00 Winsford 40.67
Alex MCCARTHY 20/09/00 LiverpoolPen DNC

EVENT 8 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06 Droylsden 33.85
2 Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06 Southport 34.51
3 Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06 Warrington W 35.98
4.  Robbie BISHOP 04/06/06 Southport 36.80
5.  Mark TOMPSETT 23/11/06 Chorley Marl 36.86
6 Christian SYMS 24/11/06 Southport 37.99
7 Zachary DALY 10/04/06 Prescot 38.28
8 Flynn SMITH 24/03/06 Southport 38.56
9. Harry OLSON 19/07/06 Co Liverpool 38.83
10. Cameron MORLEY 01/10/06 Winsford 39.59
11. Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06 Southport 40.16
12. Benjamin LUNT 10/06/06 Warrington W 42.56
13.  Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06 Garston 42.75
14. Joseph BOURNE 21/03/06 Chorley Marl 42.87
15. Rhys CROASDALE 05/03/07 Halton 42.89
16. Alex HENNESSY 04/05/06 Everton 44.77
17. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07 Everton 51.04
18. Sonny WALSH 11/01/07 Everton 57.59
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Nathan CLARE 24/08/05 Co Manch Aq 33.12
2. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05 Droylsden 34.67
3. Theo OLIVER 29/05/05 Winsford 36.05
4.  Jack CORDEN 19/12/05 Everton 37.91
5. Samuel LAW 12/12/05 Southport 38.03
6. Harrison KNIGHT 04/01/06 Co Liverpool 38.55
7.  Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05 Carlisle Aq 38.67
8. Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05 Carlisle Aq 39.33
9. John HUMBLE 23/12/05 Prescot 43.65
10. Kealan JONES 27/06/05 LiverpoolPen 44 .42
Samuel SHURIE 26/01/06 Halton DNC

Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05 Everton DNC

FINA Pt
434
423
415
381
349
347
329
328
323
323
303
291
284

FINA Pt
471
433

FINA Pt
485
472
458
434
396
385
385
354
347
343

FINA Pt
467
449
438
420
388
386
363
355

FINA Pt
214
202
178
166
166
151
148
145
142

FINA Pt
228
199
177
152
151
145
143
136
99
94



Joseph PARKINSON 05/07/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05
2.  Joshua KING 08/05/04
3.  Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04
4.  Toby RANSON 29/04/04
5.  Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05
6. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05
7.  Ellis LOUGHRAN 01/12/04
8. Louis KIVI 29/07/04
9. Dashel WALSH 12/01/05
10. Liam KEEGAN 14/02/05
Charlie MAY 25/06/04
Harry DOMVILLE 07/10/04
Luke BATTY 04/03/05
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
2.  Edward WHITTINGHAM 20/10/03
3.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
4.  Finlay MAKIN 23/01/04
5. Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04
6. Fraser COOKE 03/02/04
7. Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03
8. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03
9. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
10. Charles KELLY 02/01/04
11.  Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03
12. Tobias LEA 01/06/03
13. Samuel WOODS 20/02/04
14. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03
15. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
16. Harrison EVANS 29/12/03
17. Aiden AINSWORTH 27/01/04
18. Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03
19. Rory ARMITT 19/01/04
20. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03
21. Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03
22. Angus LAWTON 03/12/03
23. Jacob DUNN 15/09/03
24. Jac SMITH-SHELLEY 02/02/04
25. Robert BROWN 23/07/03
26. Joshua FLEET 10/02/04
27. Samuel BENNETT 21/12/03
Thomas BENSON 27/05/03
Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Joseph BURNS 28/01/03
2.  Alex HILES 16/06/02
3. Dan KINSELLA 19/12/02
4.  Finn ARMITT 21/07/02
5. Harry RIDER 13/07/02
6. Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
7. Edward CARDEN 24/01/03
8. Ethan WRIGHT 21/11/02
9. Zak SMITH-SHELLEY 18/05/02
10. Sean PENTER 02/06/02
11.  Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02
12.  Alex JUMP 26/07/02
13. Samuel CLAYTON 09/07/02
14. Alex KIRK 22/05/02
15. George WALTON 12/05/02
16. Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAME3/07/02
17. Thomas DAWSON 14/08/02
18. Alexander WIGNALL 15/03/02
19. Nathan BYRNE 14/11/02
20. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03
Owen BURGESS 20/12/02
Ryan SANDERS 03/05/02
Tristan LUX 28/09/02
Luke SUAREZ 11/12/02
Reece KIRBY 12/11/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Joshua WILSON 05/04/01
2. Joshua MAITLAND 24/07/01
3. Reece CORFIELD 06/12/01
4.  Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02
5. Alex DUNN 22/03/01
6. Henry OLIVER 11/01/02
7.  Harry POPE 18/01/02
8.  Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01
9. Ethan JONES 08/02/02
10. Adam BOND 15/07/01
11. Ben CLARKE-DAVISON 12/01/02
12.  Anthony COLES 25/08/01
13. Tommy JONES 13/07/01
14. Stephen BROWN 02/08/01
15.  Matthew MACKAY 26/09/01
16. Michael PICKSTOCK 15/02/02

Chorley Marl

Club
Droylsden
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Southport
Garston
Prescot
Everton
Garston
Oldham Aqua
Warrington W
Bolton Metro

Club

Co Liverpool
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Droylsden
Bebington
Southport
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Worsley
Southport
Everton
Southport
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Winsford
Everton
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Winsford
Everton

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Chorley Marl
Everton
Oldham Aqua
Warrington W
LiverpoolPen

Club

Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Warrington W
Winsford
Droylsden
LiverpoolPen
Garston
Winsford
Burnley BOBC
Droylsden
Everton
Bebington
Halton

Co Manch Aq
Bolton Metro
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Garston
Garston
Southport
Warrington W
Warrington W
Oldham Aqua
Everton

Co Liverpool

Club
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Garston
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Winsford
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Everton
Southport
Chorley Marl
Burnley BOBC
Everton

DQ ST 1L

Time
28.16
28.29
28.69

FINA Pt
289
236
234
228
211
177
166
159
105
77

FINA Pt
309
298
289
286

FINA Pt
372
367
352
342
326
321
321
318

FINA Pt
405
389
383
364



17. Joshua HUGHES 24/09/01 Everton 30.80 284

18. Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01 LiverpoolPen 31.61 263
19. James ADAMSON 24/02/02 Winsford 32.10 251

Callan SHARPLES 13/10/01 Chorley Marl DNC

Owen DONNELLY 28/11/01 Everton DNC

Joshua PATE 13/08/01 Stockport Mo DNC

Patrick MORAN 01/05/01 Everton DNC

Marcus COOK 19/09/01 Crewe Flyers DNC

Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jacob LEA 14/05/98 Southport 24.61 557
2. Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot 25.77 485
3. Daniel CLARK 04/11/00 Prescot 26.28 458
4.  Harvey MARTIN 08/03/01 Co Liverpool 26.46 448
5. Matthew SULLIVAN 20/12/97 Warrington W 26.52 445
6. Jack MCKAY SMITH 24/12/00 Bolton Metro 26.77 433
7. Paolo MONIZ 29/07/00 Southport 26.93 425
8. Ryan MANCHESTER 03/01/94 Bury & Elton 26.99 422
9.  Andrew KLEINHORN 25/09/96 Bebington 27.13 416
9. Jacob CASEY 25/12/00 Everton 27.13 416
11. Lewis ADAMS 23/08/97 Cosacss 27.35 406
12. Cameron LAMB 29/01/00 Bolton Metro 27.88 383
13. Harry COOKE 13/01/99 Southport 28.13 373
14. Ethan SCRUTTON 31/10/00 Co Liverpool 28.24 369
15.  Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 28.60 355
16. Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl 28.71 351
17. Daniel LEE 20/09/99 Everton 29.07 338
18. Ewan DENTON 13/12/00 Everton 29.99 308
19. Zach JONES 07/07/99 Bebington 30.51 292
20. Samuel KNIEBE-EVANS 05/01/01 Bebington 33.56 220

Jordan MACDONALD 03/03/97 Southport DNC
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Prescot & Everton Spring Meet
Session 2

at

Knowsley Leisure & Culture Park

EVENT 9 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club
1. Nathan CLARE 24/08/05 Co Manch Agq
50m  38.44 100m 1:20.97 150m 2:03.81
2. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05 Droylsden
50m  38.48 100m 1:23.24 150m 2:07.84
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Henry MAW 19/04/04 Southport
50m 35.77 100m 1:14.85 150m 1:53.64
2 Joshua KING 08/05/04 Bolton Metro
50m  35.46 100m 1:15.96 150m 1:56.95
3. Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05 Droylsden
50m 36.85 100m 1:17.11 150m 1:58.91
4 Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04 Everton
50m 37.38 100m 1:18.88 150m 2:00.69
5 Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04 Bolton Metro
50m  37.09 100m 1:18.16 150m 2:00.25
6. Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05 Southport
50m  35.97 100m 1:17.89 150m 1:59.40
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley
50m  34.19 100m 1:11.47 150m 1:48.96
2.  Matthew BOYD 09/03/04 Burnley BOBC
50m 33.89 100m 1:11.42 150m 1:49.67
3. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03 Southport
50m  34.49 100m 1:11.61 150m 1:50.16
4.  Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04 Bolton Metro
50m  34.59 100m 1:12.37 150m 1:50.82
5.  Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03 Bolton Metro
50m  34.51 100m 1:12.52 150m 1:51.89
6. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04 Winsford
50m 34.08 100m 1:11.51 150m 1:50.77
7. Samuel ELLIS 20/01/04 Co Liverpool
50m 33.79 100m 1:12.58 150m 1:52.46
8. Rory ARMITT 19/01/04 Winsford
50m  36.32 100m 1:15.91 150m 1:56.01
9.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03 Co Manch Aq
50m 35.78 100m 1:16.27 150m 1:58.62
10. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03 Bolton Metro
50m 35.32 100m 1:15.02 150m 1:55.48
Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03 Everton
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Ethan WRIGHT 21/11/02 Winsford
50m 31.81 100m 1:06.46 150m 1:41.94
2. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Droylsden
50m  32.83 100m 1:09.20 150m 1:46.28
3. Jake WISSETT 25/08/02 Co Liverpool
50m 32.79 100m 1:09.05 150m 1:46.14
4.  Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02 Co Liverpool
50m 33.19 100m 1:09.69 150m 1:46.81
5. Thomas HILL 06/09/02 Southport
50m 32.42 100m 1:08.68 150m 1:45.83
6. Zak SMITH-SHELLEY 18/05/02 Burnley BOBC
50m  33.53 100m 1:11.44 150m 1:48.73
7.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02 Prescot
50m  33.49 100m 1:11.36 150m 1:50.57
8. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03 Southport
50m 34.94 100m 1:14.03 150m 1:53.53
9. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03 Southport
50m 36.04 100m 1:14.93 150m 1:54.34
10. George WALTON 12/05/02 Bolton Metro
50m  34.51 100m 1:12.92 150m 1:53.48
Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02 Bolton Metro
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02 Bebington
50m  31.61 100m 1:07.28 150m 1:44.30
2 Matthew MACKAY 26/09/01 Burnley BOBC
50m 31.28 100m 1:05.96 150m 1:42.06
3 Alexander MOSS 10/09/01 Winsford
50m 32.39 100m 1:08.44 150m 1:45.60
4.  Adam AKIK 13/02/02 Bolton Metro
50m  34.43 100m 1:11.43 150m 1:48.57
5 Michael PICKSTOCK 15/02/02 Everton
50m 3252 100m 1:08.83 150m 1:46.08
6 James ADAMSON 24/02/02 Winsford
50m  34.47 100m 1:11.49 150m 1:48.87
7 Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01 Prescot
50m  33.46 100m 1:10.74 150m 1:48.49
Patrick MORAN 01/05/01 Everton
Joseph NIVEN 29/07/01 Southport

Time
5:37.47
200m 2:47.68
5:45.83
200m 2:51.69

Time
5:06.38
200m 2:32.72
5:15.34
200m 2:37.91
5:20.74
200m 2:40.31
5:22.00
200m 2:43.14
5:24.46
200m 2:43.27
5:29.66
200m 2:41.91

Time
4:54.64
200m 2:26.67
4:58.01
200m 2:28.41
4:58.41
200m 2:28.70
5:02.34
200m 2:29.98
5:07.14
200m 2:31.39
5:07.22
200m 2:29.60
5:07.90
200m 2:31.83
5:17.53
200m 2:36.98
5:21.22
200m 2:40.64
5:34.30
200m 2:37.63
DNC

Time
4:38.67
200m 2:17.56
4:45.73
200m 2:22.76
4:46.90
200m 2:23.04
4:47.01
200m 2:24.03
4:48.61
200m 2:23.30
4:55.01
200m 2:26.77
5:03.62
200m 2:30.30
5:08.01
200m 2:33.37
5:08.28
200m 2:33.06
5:10.93
200m 2:32.66
DNF

Time
4:40.46
200m 2:20.63
4:42.76
200m 2:18.31
4:49.28
200m 2:23.26
4:52.67
200m 2:25.92
4:54.66
200m 2:23.80
4:54.87
200m 2:26.83
4:55.04
200m 2:26.76
DNC
DNC

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

3:31.19

3:35.25

3:10.89

3:18.05

3:21.63

3:25.12

3:24.41

3:23.47

3:04.12

3:06.45

3:06.85

3:09.92

3:10.89

3:09.42

3:11.72

3:17.70

3:21.85

3:20.24

2:53.61

2:58.36

2:59.30

2:59.78

2:59.49

3:04.84

3:10.03

3:13.01

3:12.50

3:12.32

2:56.71

2:54.89

3:00.40

3:03.49

3:01.82

3:04.53

3:04.78

FINA Pt
248

300m 4:14.39
231

300m 4:20.00

FINA Pt
332

300m 3:49.68
304

300m 3:59.11
289

300m 4:02.89
286

300m 4:06.13
279

300m 4:06.44
266

300m 4:06.27

FINA Pt
373

300m 3:41.67
361

300m 3:44.40
359

300m 3:44.52
345

300m 3:48.58
330

300m 3:49.83
329

300m 3:49.49
327

300m 3:51.74
298

300m 3:58.13
288

300m 4:03.43
255

300m 4:02.65

FINA Pt

441

300m 3:28.92
409

300m 3:34.96
404

300m 3:36.22
404

300m 3:36.62
397

300m 3:36.23
372

300m 3:42.70
341

300m 3:49.56
327

300m 3:52.80
326

300m 3:51.59
318

300m 3:52.79

FINA Pt
433

300m 3:31.98
422

300m 3:30.75
394

300m 3:37.32
381

300m 3:40.97
373

300m 3:40.18
372

300m 3:42.34
372

300m 3:41.98

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

4:57.05

5:02.68

4:28.37

4:39.01

4:44.25

4:44.68

4:45.93

4:48.95

4:18.72

4:22.02

4:22.01

4:26.18

4:29.03

4:29.27

4:31.21

4:38.02

4:44.31

4:44.52

4:04.51

4:11.12

4:12.74

4:12.59

4:13.06

4:20.29

4:27.53

4:32.11

4:30.52

4:31.72

4:06.76

4:07.19

4:14.14

4:17.09

4:18.09

4:19.49

4:19.46

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:37.47

5:45.83

5:06.38

5:15.34

5:20.74

5:22.00

5:24.46

5:29.66

4:54.64

4:58.01

4:58.41

5.02.34

5:07.14

5:07.22

5:07.90

5:17.53

5:21.22

5:34.30

4:38.67

4:45.73

4:46.90

4:47.01

4:48.61

4:55.01

5:03.62

5:08.01

5:08.28

5:10.93

4:40.46

4:42.76

4:49.28

4:52.67

4:54.66

4:54.87

4:55.04



15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2
3
4.
5
6

Name
Paolo MONIZ
50m 29.59
Harvey MARTIN
50m  29.00
Daniel SLATER
50m  30.03
Cameron LAMB
50m  30.51
Jack MCKAY SMITH
50m 32.31
Ewan DENTON
50m 33.67

DoB
29/07/00
100m 1:02.56
08/03/01
100m 1:01.67
14/02/00
100m 1:03.05

29/01/00
100m 1:04.08

24/12/00
100m 1:08.01

13/12/00
100m 1:09.99

Club
Southport

150m 1:36.16
Co Liverpool

150m 1:35.91
Everton

150m 1:37.33
Bolton Metro

150m 1:39.44
Bolton Metro

150m 1:45.05
Everton

150m 1:47.55

Time
4:23.53
200m 2:09.68
4:26.37
200m 2:09.87
4:32.65
200m 2:12.38
4:39.40
200m 2:15.33
4:47.56
200m 2:22.14
4:50.26
200m 2:24.82

EVENT 10 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06
2. Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06
3. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
4. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06
5. Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06
Rhianna ARCHER 04/04/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Caitlin LANSOM 25/06/05
2. Aimee WHITE 24/06/05
3. Sofie JONES 27/04/05
4. Lucy HORMAN 28/03/05
5. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
6. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05
7.  Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05
8. Olivia HAGUE 25/08/05
9. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05
10. Lauren JONES 02/07/05
11. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05
12. Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05
13. Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
2.  Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
3. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
4.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04
5. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
6. Georgia HEATH 08/07/04
7. Emily MORRIS 12/05/04
8. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04
9. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
10. Millie RAVENSCROFT 13/01/05
11. lzobel ROBERTS 14/11/04
12. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05
13. Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
14. Hannah KAY 13/02/05
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Abbie WYATT 03/06/03
2. Grace LONG 03/05/03
3. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03
4. Chloe JAMES 18/08/03
5. Lilly WALLWORK 28/08/03
6. Charlotte HUGHES 13/01/04
7. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03
8. Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03
9. Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03
10. Ella SMITH 16/12/03
11. Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03
12. Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03
13. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03
14. Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03
15. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Josie CARROLL 17/10/02
2. Jessica MCDONOUGH  11/05/02
3.  Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02
4. Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02
5. Lara FURMIDGE 02/10/02
6. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03
7. Jessica LAW 13/02/03
8. Niamh DONNELLY 15/08/02
9. Katie WOODBRIDGE 18/10/02
10. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02
11.  Millie FAIRBROTHER 24/04/02
12. Emily STEEL 22/02/03
13. Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03
14. Ruby HEARN 15/05/02
15. Koshiki CHAUHAN 04/12/02
16. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02
17. Lucy HARRIS 03/01/03
18. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02
Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02

Club
Warrington W
Everton
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen
Worsley
Wigan

Club
Droylsden
Everton
Southport
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Everton
Prescot
Warrington W
Everton
Bolton Metro
Everton

Club

Co Manch Aq
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Southport
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Warrington W
Everton
Southport

Co Liverpool
Warrington W

Club
Southport
Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Southport
Southport
Southport
Co Liverpool
Droylsden
Southport
Winsford
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro

Club
Southport
Southport
Southport
Southport
Droylsden
Southport
Southport
Everton
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Glossop
Stockport Mo
Oldham Aqua
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Everton
Halton
Everton
Oldham Aqua

Time
2:51.39
2:52.61
2:54.57
2:55.28
2:59.91

DNC

Time
2:32.32
2:33.37
2:36.07
2:40.12
2:42.66
2:43.18
2:45.74
2:46.13
2:46.40
2:48.04
2:52.51
2:52.87
2:53.12

Time
2:24.22
2:25.10
2:29.59
2:32.14
2:32.71
2:33.02
2:35.10
2:37.54
2:38.20
2:38.22
2:38.60
2:38.96
2:43.67
2:47.80

Time
2:20.97
2:22.60
2:25.14
2:25.32
2:25.41
2:25.44
2:25.47
2:25.49
2:26.76
2:27.84
2:28.22
2:29.32
2:29.95
2:35.70
2:39.39

Time
2:10.96
2:12.73
2:15.46
2:19.78
2:20.87
2:21.12
2:22.27
2:22.37
2:23.48
2:24.34
2:25.53
2:25.64
2:26.33
2:27.41
2:27.90
2:28.40
2:30.06
2:33.14

DNC

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

2:43.29

2:44.22

2:47.45

2:51.39

2:59.28

3:01.65

FINA Pt
522

300m 3:17.14
505

300m 3:18.66
471

300m 3:22.56

438
300m 3:27.85
402
300m 3:35.73
391
300m 3:38.69

FINA Pt
270
264
255
252
233

FINA Pt
384
376
357
331
315
312
298
296
295
286
264
263
262

FINA Pt
453
445
406
386
381
379
364
347
343
343
340
338
310
287

FINA Pt
485
468
444
443
442

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

3:50.78
3:53.19
3:58.10
4:04.07
4:12.36

4:15.39

50

50

50

50

50

400m 4:23.53
400m 4:26.37
400m 4:32.65
400m 4:39.40
400m 4:47.56
400m 4:50.26
100 150
1:22.59  2:07.72
1:23.56  2:09.51
1:24.38  2:10.66
1:27.38  2:12.93
1:26.30 2:14.45
100 150
1:14.75  1:55.06
1:14.59  1:53.97
1:15.79  1:56.54
1:18.55  2:00.33
1:18.79  2:02.70
1:19.67  2:03.63
1:20.48 2:04.49
1:20.88  2:03.80
1:20.80 2:04.56
1:23.46  2:06.73
1:23.44  2:08.66
1:23.99  2:09.41
1:2542  2:11.92
100 150
1:12.80  1:50.42
1:10.06  1:47.87
1:16.33  1:53.68
1:14.06  1:54.13
1:15.01 1:55.09
1:14.46  1:55.06
1:15.16  1:55.58
1:16.47  1:58.59
1:18.64  1:59.66
1:18.61  2:00.23
1:17.40 1:59.37
1:18.13  2:00.02
1:20.74  2:03.84
1:22.36  2:05.73
100 150
1:09.32  1:46.07
1:09.76  1:46.98
1:10.52  1:48.56
1:09.68  1:47.92
1:10.90  1:48.98
1:11.05  1:49.21
1:11.32  1:49.39
1:10.84  1:48.87
1:11.25  1:49.61
1:12.54  1:50.58
1:12.86  1:51.56
1:11.51 1:50.42
1:12.97  1:51.95
1:15.34  1:55.93
1:15.98  1:58.88
100 150
1:03.98 1:38.20
1:05.53  1:39.70
1:05.59  1:40.52
1:07.68  1:44.41
1:10.22  1:46.42
1:09.47  1:46.32
1:09.79  1:46.78
1:09.81 1:47.10
1:10.78  1:47.65
1:10.96  1:48.65
1:10.44  1:48.65
1:11.55  1:49.50
1:10.71 1:48.76
1:11.39  1:50.39
1:12.64  1:50.93
1:12.27  1:51.05
1:12.75  1:52.39
1:16.43  1:55.36



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Abby JONES 28/02/02 Southport

2.  Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport

3. Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington

4.  Mia SMITH 22/11/01 Southport

5.  Scarlet PEACOCK 17/10/01 Stockport Mo

6. Abigail HARROP 03/01/02 Bolton Metro

7. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua

8. Leah MORROW 21/07/01 Co Liverpool

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Emma WHITTINGHAM  28/03/00 Southport

2. Anna NIVEN 26/03/99 Southport

3.  Niamh WILGAR 01/07/00 Southport

4.  Anna DUNCAN 17/06/00 Bebington

5.  Charlotte DODSON 22/07/00 Prescot

6. Ella JOHNSON 27/06/00 Southport

7. Rebecca HOWMAN 16/02/01 Winsford

8. Eleanor O'GRADY 26/11/99 Winsford

9.  Victoria HILL 25/01/99 Southport

10. Tallulah CULLEN 26/10/00 Bolton Metro

11.  Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua

12. Alice DEEMING 24/04/00 Winsford
Loren AHERNE 14/01/01 Co Manch Aq
Eve RICHINGS 01/12/00 Co Liverpool

Time
2:11.59
2:16.34
2:19.32
2:20.62
2:20.80
2:21.66
2:26.11
2:29.49

Time
2:08.87
2:09.33
2:13.95
2:13.97
2:14.04
2:14.06
2:16.24
2:17.45
2:18.14
2:20.60
2:23.32
2:25.63

DNC
DNC

EVENT 11 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

QoL =

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

LN RLWN =

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

PN RLDD =

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

2. Edward WHITTINGHAM 20/10/03
3. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
4.  Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
5. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
6. Matthew BOYD 09/03/04
7. Charles KELLY 02/01/04
8. Fraser COOKE 03/02/04
9. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03
10. Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03
11. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03
12. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03
13.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
14. Rory ARMITT 19/01/04
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1.  David PUGH 14/03/02
2. FinnARMITT 21/07/02
3.  Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
4.  Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02
5. Alex HILES 16/06/02
6. Thomas HILL 06/09/02
7.  Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02
8. Harry RIDER 13/07/02
9. Joseph BURNS 28/01/03
10. Sean PENTER 02/06/02
11.  Ryan SANDERS 03/05/02
12. Alex JUMP 26/07/02
13. Peter HILL 01/07/02
14. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03
15. Zak SMITH-SHELLEY 18/05/02

Name DoB
Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06
Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
Robbie BISHOP 04/06/06
Aaron WHALLEY 27/09/06
Joseph BOURNE 21/03/06

Name DoB
Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
Nathan CLARE 24/08/05
Luke DENN 12/10/05
Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
Jack MOSS 21/02/06
Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05
Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05
John HUMBLE 23/12/05

Name DoB
Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05
Joshua PRINCE 20/04/04
Henry MAW 19/04/04

Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04

Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
Joshua KING 08/05/04
Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04
Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05

Name DoB
Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03

Club
Droylsden
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Warrington W
Chorley Marl

Club
Droylsden

Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Everton
Everton
Warrington W
Carlisle Agq
Carlisle Aq
Prescot

Club
Droylsden
Co Liverpool
Southport
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
Bolton Metro
Everton
Southport

Club

Bolton Metro
Southport
Worsley

Co Liverpool
Winsford
Burnley BOBC
Southport
Southport
Southport
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Winsford

Club
Stockport Mo
Winsford
LiverpoolPen
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Southport

Co Liverpool
Droylsden
Prescot
Droylsden
Warrington W
Bebington
Prescot
Southport
Burnley BOBC

Time
1:24.94
1:27.26
1:28.69
1:28.86
1:29.62
1:46.10

DQT 1L

Time
1:20.81
1:26.99
1:28.84
1:29.38
1:30.62
1:32.09
1:39.02
1:44.13
1:50.39

Time
1:16.50
1:17.21
1:18.07
1:18.21
1:22.34
1:23.80
1:23.95
1:30.68

Time
1:07.95

:14.18

:16.25

R QT N\ U N QU G U U U G N
=N
N
N

FINA Pt
596
536
502
488
487
478
435
406

FINA Pt
635
628
565
565
564
564
537
523
515
489
461
440

FINA Pt
191
176
168
167
162
98

FINA Pt
222
178
167
164
157
150
120
103
87

FINA Pt
261
254
246
245
209
199
198
157

FINA Pt
373
287
264
256
251
248
242
238
237
234
232
231
210
205

FINA Pt
352
345

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

100
1:04.10
1:06.61
1:07.05
1:08.15
1:07.65
1:10.61
1:10.16
1:12.66

100
1:04.14
1:03.54
1:04.34
1:05.12
1:05.22
1:04.71
1:06.75
1:07.58
1:06.81
1:07.55
1:10.10
1:10.23

150
1:38.10
1:41.78
1:43.45
1:45.17
1:45.18
1:47.13
1:48.56
1:52.32

150
1:37.84
1:36.68
1:39.41
1:39.97
1:39.98
1:39.58
1:42.09
1:42.88
1:42.45
1:44.04
1:47.15
1:48.05



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. William DEEMING 19/04/01 Winsford

2. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen

3.  Alex DUNN 22/03/01 Garston

3.  Criostai HAYDEN-CALLEN)4/03/02 Garston

5. William MURRAY 26/09/01 Winsford

6. Leevi GUMBS 01/02/02 Co Liverpool

7.  Henry OLIVER 11/01/02 Winsford

8.  Alexander MOSS 10/09/01 Winsford

9.  Anthony COLES 25/08/01 Everton

10. Matthew MACKAY 26/09/01 Burnley BOBC

11.  Adam AKIK 13/02/02 Bolton Metro
Owen DONNELLY 28/11/01 Everton

Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02 Bebington
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. William BEAVAN 14/08/98 Burnley BOBC

2. Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot

3.  Daniel CLARK 04/11/00 Prescot

4.  Nathaniel STEVENS 09/11/99 Southport

5.  Ryan MANCHESTER 03/01/94 Bury & Elton

6. Andrew KLEINHORN 25/09/96 Bebington

7. Cameron LAMB 29/01/00 Bolton Metro

8. Daniel LEE 20/09/99 Everton

9. Ethan SCRUTTON 31/10/00 Co Liverpool

10. Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl

11.  Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W
Harry COOKE 13/01/99 Southport

Time
1:04.64
1:08.56
1:09.42
1:09.42
1:09.68
1:10.15
1:10.18
1:14.06
1:15.54
1:16.88
1:17.19

DNC
DNC

Time
1:00.89
1:02.14
1:02.50
1:03.90
1:05.09
1:07.22
1:09.52
1:11.53
1:11.74
1:13.80
1:14.57

DQ ST 1L

EVENT 12 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Afia MINHAS 08/05/06 Co Manch Aq
2.  Ellie BASIURSKI 27/07/06 Warrington W
3.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05 Prescot

2. Ella PRESCOTT 15/04/05 Co Liverpool
3. T'Neesha-Benet SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool
4.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Lois KEYES 29/03/04 Bebington

1 Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Agq
3 Chiara TOMMASELLO  20/07/04 Co Manch Aq
4.  Ella PRICE 31/03/04 Oldham Aqua
5.  Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq
6. Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04 Warrington W
7 Izobel ROBERTS 14/11/04 Everton

8 Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04 Southport

9. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05 Southport
10. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04 LiverpoolPen
11.  Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W
12. Connie URUMOV 05/10/04 Co Liverpool
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03 Oldham Aqua
2.  Abbie WYATT 03/06/03 Southport

3. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport

4.  Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03 Droylsden

5. Mia SHERIDAN 23/06/03 Burnley BOBC
6. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03 Bolton Metro
7. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03 Bolton Metro
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Jessica MCDONOUGH 11/05/02 Southport

2. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03 Southport

3.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport

4.  Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03 Oldham Aqua
5.  Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC
6. Katie WILSON 11/10/02 Winsford

7. Esme STEIGER 09/02/03 Southport
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Abby JONES 28/02/02 Southport

2.  Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool
3. Ellie-Jo HUGHES 19/07/01 Halton

4.  Chloe COTTAM 16/07/01 Chorley Marl
5.  Abigail HARROP 03/01/02 Bolton Metro
6. Scarlet PEACOCK 17/10/01 Stockport Mo
7. Leah MORROW 21/07/01 Co Liverpool

Time
1:43.40
1:45.72
1:47.05

Time
1:23.28
1:24.80
1:27.80
1:29.65

Time
1:14.19
1:14.19
1:15.71
1:16.06
1:18.14
1:19.05
1:27.49
1:27.54
1:28.58
1:28.71
1:29.96
1:31.21

Time
1:15.33
1:15.39
1:19.03
1:20.37
1:21.34
1:25.51
1:31.04

Time
1:07.73
1:12.64
1:15.33
1:16.77
1:18.04
1:18.30
1:21.31

Time
1:06.80
1:09.63
1:10.18
1:12.17
1:12.26
1:12.30
1:20.50

FINA Pt
433
363
350
350
346
339
339
288
271
257
254

FINA Pt
519
488
480
449
425

FINA Pt
147
137
132

FINA Pt
281
267
240
226

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
380
380
329
313
302
260
215

FINA Pt

302

FINA Pt
546
482
471
433
431
430
312

50

50

50
44 .15
47.23
47.64

50
39.77
36.96
39.56
40.19

50

50

50

50



15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Katie RENNOLDS 07/07/98 Burnley BOBC
2.  Anna NIVEN 26/03/99 Southport

3. Ella JOHNSON 27/06/00 Southport

4.  Charlotte DODSON 22/07/00 Prescot

5. Lauren HAVES 25/07/98 Winsford

6. Ellie DEWSBURY 08/06/00 Southport

7.  Tallulah CULLEN 26/10/00 Bolton Metro

EVENT 13 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06 Droylsden
2. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06 Southport
3.  Robbie BISHOP 04/06/06 Southport
4.  Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06 Southport

5. Toby MCLOUGHLIN 10/06/06 Co Liverpool

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Vadim BOSC 06/10/05 Co Liverpool

2 Christopher BELLARD  30/11/05 Halton

3. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05 Everton

4 Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05 Carlisle Aq
Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05 Everton

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Toby RANSON 29/04/04 Co Manch Aq

2.  Kaiden WELSBY 12/01/05 Droylsden

3. Kyle HAWKINS 18/10/04 Winsford

4.  Thomas MORGAN 17/06/04 Southport

5.  Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04 Everton

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03 Bolton Metro

2. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley

3. Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04 Bolton Metro

4.  Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03 Southport

5.  Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04 Carlisle Aq

6. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03 Co Liverpool

7.  Nathan DENTON 23/05/03 Everton

8.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03 Co Manch Aq

9. Charles KELLY 02/01/04 Southport
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03 Bolton Metro

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02 Prescot

2.  Samuel CLAYTON 09/07/02 Halton

3. Luca TOMMASELLO 14/05/02 Co Manch Aq

4.  Jake WISSETT 25/08/02 Co Liverpool

5. Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02 Burnley BOBC

6. Alex HILES 16/06/02 Co Manch Aq

7.  Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02 Bolton Metro

8. FinnARMITT 21/07/02 Winsford

9. Dan KINSELLA 19/12/02 Warrington W

10. Alex JUMP 26/07/02 Bebington

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Tommy JONES 13/07/01 Southport

2. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen

3. Stephen BROWN 02/08/01 Chorley Marl

4.  Ethan KIRBY 29/04/01 Co Liverpool

5. Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01 LiverpoolPen

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Theo TINDALL
2.  Harry COOKE

25/01/01 Carlisle Aq
13/01/99 Southport

Time
1:03.52
1:05.78
1:06.31
1:07.59
1:12.17
1:12.38
1:17.38

Time
3:36.59
3:37.79
3:43.72
3:46.35
4:02.11

Time
3:14.89
3:33.11
3:36.39
3:54.35

DNC

Time
3:03.23
3:13.52
3:14.17
3:15.46
3:17.41

Time
2:40.93
2:56.55
2:57.10
3:04.01
3:11.64
3:11.78
3:12.71
3:16.87
3:17.40

DNC

Time
2:52.37
2:54.51
2:54.60
2:54.93
2:55.33
2:58.07
2:58.09
2:58.56
3:01.09
3:01.71

Time
2:40.71
2:48.43
2:50.40
2:52.65
2:57.50

Time
2:39.09
2:52.59

EVENT 14 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06 Warrington W
2. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06 LiverpoolPen
3. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport

4.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley

5. Zara BORLAND 04/08/06 Southport

6. Afia MINHAS 08/05/06 Co Manch Aq
7. Lacey MCKEOWN 27/04/06 Bootle

8. Niamh PORTER 29/06/06 LiverpoolPen
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport

2.  Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05 Halton

3. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05 Prescot

4.  Holly BARDEN 25/11/05 Garston

5. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05 Everton

6. Grace ROONEY 22/12/05 Everton

7. Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool
8. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05 Prescot

9. Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05 Bebington
10. Abbie STEEL 08/01/06 Stockport Mo

Time
39.47
42.66
43.64

FINA Pt
635
572
558
527
433
429
351

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
236
180
172
135

FINA Pt
284
241
238
234
227

FINA Pt
419
317
314
280
248
247
244
229
227

FINA Pt
341
329
328
326
324
309
309
307
294
291

FINA Pt
421
366
353
339
312

FINA Pt
434
340

FINA Pt
235
186
174
161
160
148
128
107

FINA Pt
304
287
277
261
259
230
211
204
191
187

50

50
50.04
52.80
51.46
54.14

50
45.04
48.76
50.87
54.10

50

50

50

50

100
1:47.33
1:48.05
1:49.13
1:52.60
1:57.62

100
1:36.03
1:43.45
1:46.42
1:54.32

100
1:31.60
1:35.26
1:36.23
1:36.07
1:37.92

100
1:16.08
1:26.65
1:26.28
1:30.63
1:33.15
1:34.50
1:36.18
1:34.41
1:37.84

100
1:22.62
1:25.83
1:25.53
1:23.47
1:25.77
1:26.34
1:28.08
1:26.58
1:26.34
1:28.16

100
1:19.39
1:22.25
1:22.12
1:22.08
1:27.39

100
1:17.04
1:21.39

150
2:43.30
2:44.27
2:47.61
2:50.33
3:00.00

150
2:27.40
2:39.19
2:43.34
2:54.73

150
2:19.85
2:25.46
2:27.20
2:25.53
2:28.24

150
1:58.61
2:12.65
2:12.62
2:18.04
2:22.44
2:24.24
2:25.68
2:26.05
2:29.33

150
2:08.20
2:11.92
2:12.06
2:09.54
2:11.30
2:12.64
2:14.23
2:13.32
2:13.53
2:15.54

150
2:00.31
2:05.95
2:07.16
2:06.75
2:14.58

150
1:58.05
2:06.64



Francesca CULLEN

07/08/05

Bolton Metro

Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05 Everton

13. Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05 Bolton Metro

14. Ella BARNES 24/08/05 Bebington

15. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington

16. Neve MIXTURE 03/12/05 Warrington W

17. Lauren JONES 02/07/05 Warrington W

18. Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05 Garston

19. Meghan SANDHU-ELLARD4/05/05 LiverpoolPen

20. Connie MORAN 08/06/05 LiverpoolPen

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Ella PRICE 31/03/04 Oldham Aqua

2. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04 Southport

3. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04 Prescot

4.  Emily SUTTON 15/05/04 Southport

5. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05 Southport

6. Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W

7.  Roisin O'CONNOR 04/11/04 Co Liverpool

8.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport

9. Hannah KAY 13/02/05 Warrington W

10. Charlotte WINSTANLEY 17/12/04 Southport

11.  Rachel POOLE 05/04/04 Garston

12.  Abby JOWETT 29/06/04 Warrington W
Anita OBOAVWODUO  25/10/04 Co Manch Aq

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford

2. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport

3. Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03 Oldham Aqua

4.  Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool

5. Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq

6. Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03 Prescot

7.  Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03 Droylsden

8.  Emmie BROWNLOW 06/02/04 Halton

9. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W

10. Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03 Droylsden

11.  Holly LEVELL 21/12/03 Bebington

12. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04 Bolton Metro

13. Ella SMITH 16/12/03 Southport

14. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03 Bolton Metro

15. Charlotte CLARK 01/10/03 Prescot

16. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03 Bebington

17. Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot

18. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04 Southport

19. Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03 Bolton Metro
Ella BOWERS 01/11/03 Oldham Aqua

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Jessica MCDONOUGH 11/05/02 Southport

2. Niamh DONNELLY 15/08/02 Everton

3. Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport

4.  Katie WILSON 11/10/02 Winsford

5.  Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton

6. Katie WOODBRIDGE 18/10/02 Winsford

7.  Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC

8.  Milie FAIRBROTHER 24/04/02 Glossop

9. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo

10. Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen

11. Zoe DOWD 11/06/02 Everton

12. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton

13. Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03 Oldham Aqua

14. Esme STEIGER 09/02/03 Southport

15. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02 Southport

16. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02 LiverpoolPen

17. Koshiki CHAUHAN 04/12/02 Co Manch Aq

18. Lily SKIDMORE 18/09/02 Garston
Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02 Oldham Aqua

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Scarlet PEACOCK 17/10/01 Stockport Mo

2.  Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool

3. Ellie-Jo HUGHES 19/07/01 Halton

4.  Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool

5. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua

6. Olivia LOWERY-MONKS 27/10/01 Bolton Metro

7. Leah MORROW 21/07/01 Co Liverpool

8.  Lucy MCLAUGHLIN 05/10/01 Co Manch Aq
Leah HORABIN 11/12/01 Prescot

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Anna NIVEN 26/03/99 Southport

2.  Emma WHITTINGHAM  28/03/00 Southport

3. Ella JOHNSON 27/06/00 Southport

4.  Niamh WILGAR 01/07/00 Southport

5. Lauren HAVES 25/07/98 Winsford

6. Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua

7. Ellie DEWSBURY 08/06/00 Southport

8.  Alice DEEMING 24/04/00 Winsford

9. Emily WAIN 04/07/00 Garston
Alivia ALLFORD 24/12/00 Everton

FINA Pt
367
354
346
333
330
307
305
302
300
287
277
271
270
263
261
246
232
224
207

FINA Pt
488
411
401
389
386
367
361
358

FINA Pt
491
454
447
400
374
352
320
247

FINA Pt
541
524
512
509
393
387
384
341
317



EVENT 15 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
2. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
3.  Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
4.  Robbie BISHOP 04/06/06
5.  Christian SYMS 24/11/06
6. Cameron MORLEY 01/10/06
7.  Zachary DALY 10/04/06
8. Joseph BOURNE 21/03/06
9. Leighton KIVI 27/08/06
10. Rhys CROASDALE 05/03/07
11.  Aaron WHALLEY 27/09/06
12.  Benjamin LUNT 10/06/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
2. Theo OLIVER 29/05/05
3. Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05
4.  Harrison KNIGHT 04/01/06
5. Samuel LAW 12/12/05
6. Kealan JONES 27/06/05
7.  John HUMBLE 23/12/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Henry MAW 19/04/04
2. Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
3. Ellis LOUGHRAN 01/12/04
4. Louis KIVI 29/07/04
5. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05
Toby RANSON 29/04/04
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Edward WHITTINGHAM 20/10/03
2. Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
3. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03
4.  Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04
5. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
6. Matthew BOYD 09/03/04
7.  Charles KELLY 02/01/04
8. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
9. Samuel WOODS 20/02/04
10. Fraser COOKE 03/02/04
11. Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
12. Rory ARMITT 19/01/04
13. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03
14. Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03
15.  Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04
16. Jacob DUNN 15/09/03
17. Jac SMITH-SHELLEY 02/02/04
18. Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Finn ARMITT 21/07/02
2. David PUGH 14/03/02
3. Luca TOMMASELLO 14/05/02
4.  Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
5. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02
6. Alex HILES 16/06/02
7. Reece KIRBY 12/11/02
8. Edward CARDEN 24/01/03
9. Joseph BURNS 28/01/03
10. Harry RIDER 13/07/02
11.  Dan KINSELLA 19/12/02
12.  Alex JUMP 26/07/02
13. Thomas HILL 06/09/02
14. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03
15. Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAME3/07/02

16. Zak SMITH-SHELLEY
Samuel CLAYTON

18. Alexander DILLON
19. Thomas DAWSON
Ryan SANDERS

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

William DEEMING
William MURRAY

Jack ROBERTS
Alex DUNN

18/05/02
09/07/02
30/01/03
14/08/02
03/05/02

DoB

19/04/01
26/09/01
01/06/01
22/03/01

Criostai HAYDEN-CALLEN)4/03/02

Tommy JONES

Benjamin BOWERS

Henry OLIVER

Michael PICKSTOCK
Matthew MACKAY

Daniel O'BRIEN

Reece CORFIELD
Joshua HARVEY
Owen DONNELLY

13/07/01
25/02/02
11/01/02
15/02/02
26/09/01
09/06/01
06/12/01
07/10/01
28/11/01

Club
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Southport
Winsford
Prescot
Chorley Marl
Prescot
Halton
Warrington W
Warrington W

Club
Droylsden
Winsford
Carlisle Aq
Co Liverpool
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Prescot

Club
Southport
Warrington W
Garston
Prescot
Southport

Co Manch Aq

Club
Southport

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Winsford
Burnley BOBC
Southport
Worsley
Southport
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Southport
Carlisle Agq
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Co Liverpool

Club
Winsford
Stockport Mo
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Garston
Prescot
Droylsden
Warrington W
Bebington
Southport
Southport
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Halton
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Warrington W

Club
Winsford
Winsford
LiverpoolPen
Garston
Garston
Southport
Bebington
Winsford
Everton
Burnley BOBC
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Everton

Time
40.75
41.38
41.91
43.22

FINA Pt
162
154
149
135
110

FINA Pt
206
139
122
122
114
93
87

FINA Pt
226
182
148
135
133

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
367
343



Anthony COLES 25/08/01 Everton DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot 29.18 441
2.  Nathaniel STEVENS 09/11/99 Southport 29.78 415
3. Ryan MANCHESTER 03/01/94 Bury & Elton 30.10 402
4.  Harry COOKE 13/01/99 Southport 31.20 361
5. Andrew KLEINHORN 25/09/96 Bebington 31.30 357
6. Ethan SCRUTTON 31/10/00 Co Liverpool 33.06 303
7. Daniel LEE 20/09/99 Everton 33.97 279
8.  Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl 34.51 266
9. Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 34.56 265
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Prescot & Everton Spring Meet
Session 3
at

Knowsley Leisure & Culture Park

EVENT 16 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 400m IM
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club
1.  Max RENFREW 21/09/05 Oldham Aqua
50m 52.15 100m 1:57.93 150m 2:51.57
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03 Bolton Metro
50m 34.26 100m 1:13.71 150m 1:57.16
2 Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley
50m 35.74 100m 1:17.16 150m 1:58.07
3 Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03 Southport
50m 38.34 100m 1:22.07 150m 2:05.33
4.  Samuel ELLIS 20/01/04 Co Liverpool
50m 36.02 100m 1:17.02 150m 1:58.39
5 Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04 Bolton Metro
50m 37.35 100m 1:21.97 150m 2:06.77
6 Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04 Carlisle Aq
50m 38.68 100m 1:23.11 150m 2:10.37
7. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03 Co Liverpool
50m 45.44 100m 1:34.78 150m 2:22.06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Ethan WRIGHT 21/11/02 Winsford
50m 34.26 100m 1:13.47 150m 1:53.84
2 Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02 Bolton Metro
50m 36.80 100m 1:16.61 150m 1:56.29
3 Luca TOMMASELLO 14/05/02 Co Manch Aq
50m 36.14 100m 1:18.85 150m 2:00.40
4.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02 Prescot
50m  34.01 100m 1:14.87 150m 1:57.53
5 Peter HILL 01/07/02 Prescot
50m 38.14 100m 1:25.21 150m 2:08.13
Jake WISSETT 25/08/02 Co Liverpool
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. William DEEMING 19/04/01 Winsford
50m 32.30 100m 1:09.40 150m 1:47.06
2. William MURRAY 26/09/01 Winsford
50m 31.56 100m 1:09.84 150m 1:48.99
3. Leevi GUMBS 01/02/02 Co Liverpool
50m 33.40 100m 1:13.42 150m 1:52.70
4.  Oliver MAKINSON 07/06/01 Oldham Aqua
50m 34.72 100m 1:13.19 150m 1:56.75
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Harry PILKINGTON 25/12/00 Burnley BOBC
50m 29.28 100m 1:03.09 150m 1:40.27
2 Matthew SULLIVAN 20/12/97 Warrington W
50m 30.42 100m 1:05.48 150m 1:41.42
3 Ryan RIMMER 06/05/98 Crewe Flyers
50m 30.61 100m 1:05.41 150m 1:43.28
4.  Theo TINDALL 25/01/01 Carlisle Aq
50m 36.63 100m 1:19.63 150m 2:01.17
5 Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00 Crewe Flyers
50m 33.54 100m 1:12.88 150m 1:52.83
6

Max CHARNLEY-COLLIN{20/08/00

50m 33.21

100m 1:13.17

Garston
150m 1:56.54

EVENT 17 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06 Warrington W

2.  Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06 Everton

3. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06 LiverpoolPen

4.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley

5. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport

6. Zara BORLAND 04/08/06 Southport

7. Layla PRINCE 14/08/06 Co Liverpool

8.  Sophie WESTON 14/06/06 Warrington W

9. Niamh PORTER 29/06/06 LiverpoolPen
Gracie URUMOV 03/05/06 Co Liverpool
Rhianna ARCHER 04/04/06 Wigan
Abigail SLATER 13/07/06 Everton

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Molli WORBURTON-WHIT28/06/05 Co Liverpool
2 Lucy DIXON 03/07/05 Bolton Metro
3 Ella PRESCOTT 15/04/05 Co Liverpool
4.  Lucy HORMAN 28/03/05 Co Liverpool
5. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05 Prescot

6 Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport

7 Millie DUNCAN 18/01/06 Warrington W
8 Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05 Prescot

9. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington
10. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05 Everton

11.  Holly BARDEN 25/11/05 Garston

12. Lauren JONES 02/07/05 Warrington W
13. Leah ELDER 18/04/05 LiverpoolPen

Time
7:29.82
200m 3:44.46

Time
5:18.68
200m 2:39.12
5:25.41
200m 2:38.33
5:36.23
200m 2:48.22
5:36.89
200m 2:39.42
5:41.04
200m 2:52.22
5:57.70
200m 2:57.27
6:23.48
200m 3:09.51

Time
5:14.89
200m 2:34.71
5:24.56
200m 2:36.48
5:26.62
200m 2:41.30
5:27.17
200m 2:39.03
5:48.32
200m 2:50.76

DNC

Time
5:07.58
200m 2:24.39
5:08.57
200m 2:27.66
5:15.52
200m 2:31.66
5:27.23
200m 2:39.74

Time
4:46.87
200m 2:17.52
4:49.43
200m 2:16.96
5:03.08
200m 2:20.94
5:18.20
200m 2:41.85
5:18.89
200m 2:32.88

5:22.60
200m 2:38.64

Time
3:06.59
3:10.20
3:19.60
3:19.68
3:23.77
3:28.13
3:29.37
3:30.52
3:39.03

DNC
DNC
DQT 4L

Time
2:52.97
2:57.57
2:57.63
2:59.12
2:59.37
3:02.04
3:02.66
3:03.82
3:05.74
3:07.98
3:12.31
3:14.23
3:15.79

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

4:47.03

3:22.71

3:24.04

3:33.85

3:29.57

3:38.62

3:47.36

4:03.82

3:20.21

3:24.63

3:28.07

3:24.56

3:40.43

3:11.14

3:13.24

3:19.31

3:25.32

2:58.85

2:59.39

3:04.80

3:23.18

3:19.23

3:23.73

FINA Pt

143
300m 5:53.17

FINA Pt
403

300m 4:08.39
379

300m 4:10.25
343

300m 4:20.94

341
300m 4:19.33
329
300m 4:26.10
285
300m 4:37.96
231
300m 4:57.51

FINA Pt

418
300m 4:05.77

382
300m 4:11.84
374
300m 4:16.05
372
300m 4:11.60
309
300m 4:29.62

FINA Pt
448

300m 3:58.25
444

300m 3:58.41
415

300m 4:07.38
372

300m 4:11.50

FINA Pt

553
300m 3:41.81

538
300m 3:42.15
469
300m 3:50.92
405
300m 4:07.41
402
300m 4:06.54

389
300m 4:09.57

FINA Pt
278
262
227
227
213
200
197
193
172

FINA Pt
349
323

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

6:43.91

4:44.87
4:48.46
5:00.17
4:59.95
5:03.61
5:18.65

5:40.20

4:40.72
4:49.64
4:53.39
4:51.19

5:09.66

4:34.07
4:34.38
4:41.89

4:49.36

4:14.51
4:15.81
4:27.79
4:43.46
4:43.29

4:47.24

50

50

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

7:29.82

5:18.68

5:25.41

5:36.23

5:36.89

5:41.04

5:57.70

6:23.48

5:14.89

5:24.56

5:26.62

5:27.17

5:48.32

5:07.58

5:08.57

5:15.52

5:27.23

4:46.87

4:49.43

5:03.08

5:18.20

5:18.89

5:22.60

100 1
1:27.75
1:32.39
1:35.20
1:33.47
1:39.49
1:40.02
1:47.41
1:42.31
1:44.32

100 1
1:21.14
1:27.17
1:22.96
1:24.19
1:28.24
1:24.33
1:27.62
1:27.43
1:29.22
1:27.16
1:30.28
1:38.49
1:31.47

50

2:24.98
2:27.48
2:33.40
2:35.34
2:36.41
2:41.57
2:44.70
2:42.35
2:48.71

50

2:11.99
2:16.78
2:15.41
2:18.64
2:19.14
2:21.20
2:23.46
2:23.86
2:24.54
2:23.34
2:29.75
2:31.62
2:31.72



14.

Freya KELLY 01/06/05

LiverpoolPen

Alexandra EDWARDS 13/03/06 Co Liverpool
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Lois KEYES 29/03/04 Bebington
2. Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq
3. Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04 Southport
4.  Jessica BERRY 12/06/04 Prescot
5.  Charis DAVIDSON 01/05/04 Warrington W
6. Chiara TOMMASELLO 20/07/04 Co Manch Aq
7.  Milie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W
8.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport
9. Olivia LOGAN 24/06/04 Southport
10. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq
11.  Abigail FUNG 10/09/04 Droylsden
12.  Holly MAXWELL 18/05/04 Kirkham Wesh
13. Georgia HEATH 08/07/04 Bolton Metro
14. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04 Southport
15. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04 LiverpoolPen
16. Kaitlin HUGHES 22/11/04 Everton
17. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05 Southport
18. Sophie PARK 13/05/04 Oldham Aqua
19. Rebecca THOMAS REID 10/07/04 Kirkham Wesh
Connie URUMOV 05/10/04 Co Liverpool
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Abbie WYATT 03/06/03 Southport
2.  Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W
3.  Lilly WALLWORK 28/08/03 Southport
4.  Amy TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport
5. Emily BROWN 05/01/04 Co Liverpool
6. Grace WAKEFIELD 16/03/03 Droylsden
7.  Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03 Droylsden
8.  Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool
9. Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford
10. Chloe JAMES 18/08/03 Co Liverpool
11.  Amy HARRISON 12/11/03 Oldham Aqua
12. Lauren TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport
13. Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03 Oldham Aqua
14. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03 Bolton Metro
15.  Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot
16. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04 Bolton Metro
17. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04 Southport
18. Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03 Bolton Metro
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport
2.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport
3. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03 Southport
4.  Elle WARING 19/01/03 Bebington
5. Emily DOBBING 20/06/02 Bebington
6. Niamh DONNELLY 15/08/02 Everton
7.  Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC
8. Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool
9. Abbey BROWN 29/10/02 Winsford
10. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo
11.  Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton
12. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02  Southport
13. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Abby JONES 28/02/02 Southport
2.  Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport
3. Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington
4.  Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot
5. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua
6.  Abigail TOWLE 04/11/01 Co Liverpool
7.  Abigail HARROP 03/01/02 Bolton Metro
8. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool
9. Sandalia WALKER 21/09/01 Co Manch Aq
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Katie RENNOLDS 07/07/98 Burnley BOBC
2. Niamh WILGAR 01/07/00 Southport
3.  Charlotte DODSON 22/07/00 Prescot
4.  Tallulah CULLEN 26/10/00 Bolton Metro
5. Rebecca BROADHURST 15/04/00 Winsford
Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua

3:28.47
DQ ST

Time
2:38.56
2:43.01
2:43.26
2:44.05
2:46.71
2:48.37
2:48.63
2:49.14
2:51.72
2:52.31
2:53.82
2:56.61
2:56.97
3:01.58
3:02.74
3:02.84
3:06.24
3:07.49
3:13.84

DQT 6L

Time
2:37.97
2:40.42
2:40.79
2:40.94
2:41.72
2:42.41
2:44.43
2:44.94
2:45.07
2:45.72
2:46.14
2:46.86
2:48.11
2:50.89
2:56.95
2:58.00
3:01.66
3:05.90

Time
2:36.00
2:37.61
2:37.91
2:38.51
2:40.98
2:41.38
2:41.67
2:41.82
2:41.98
2:44.50
2:44.83
2:45.53
2:49.16

Time
2:28.18
2:31.17
2:35.88
2:40.55
2:41.21
2:41.23
2:41.92
2:42.96
3:03.81

Time
2:25.17
2:29.30
2:29.84
2:38.94
2:39.19
2:40.32

EVENT 18 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

OXNOOH®D =

Name DoB
Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06
Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06
Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
Christian SYMS 24/11/06
Toby MCLOUGHLIN 10/06/06
Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06
Luke FOUNDE 17/09/06

Club

Halton
Droylsden
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Southport

Co Liverpool
Southport
Oldham Aqua

Time
1:14.35
1:15.10
1:15.24
1:16.27
1:21.22
1:21.27
1:22.60
1:25.93
1:26.33

199

FINA Pt

453
417
415
409
390
379
377

FINA Pt

459
438
435
434
427
422
407
403

281

FINA Pt

476
462
459
454
433
430
428
427
425
406
404
398
373

FINA Pt

556
523
477
437
431
431
426
418
291

FINA Pt

591
543
537
450
448
439

FINA Pt

220
214
213
204
169
169
161
143
141

50.93

50

50

50

50

50

50

1:42.71

100
1:15.87
1:15.90
1:13.62
1:16.28
1:20.43
1:21.13
1:23.53
1:24.62
1:21.23
1:17.12
1:25.34
1:21.77
1:25.40
1:24.41
1:26.45
1:25.59
1:26.47
1:32.95
1:35.64

100
1:156.27
1:15.57
1:15.67
1:13.49
1:13.65
1:16.35
1:18.13
1:22.17
1:19.90
1:21.51
1:19.07
1:19.47
1:19.72
1:19.74
1:24.32
1:25.94

1:34.09

A Aaaaaaaaaan
©
a
S

2:42.50

150
2:01.51
2:06.41
2:05.24
2:06.98
2:10.55
2:11.27
2:10.96
2:09.96
2:11.43
2:12.26
2:14.97
2:16.80
2:17.90
2:22.82
2:24.43
2:21.37
2:25.57
2:25.95
2:32.19

150
2:02.35
2:03.37
2:05.02
2:05.22
2:04.66
2:03.49
2:07.54
2:08.40
2:08.79
2:07.70
2:07.78
2:08.19
2:10.38
2:12.83
2:17.14
2:18.84
2:21.43
2:26.04

150
2:00.17
2:01.99
2:01.46
2:01.19
2:03.47
2:04.78
2:04.62
2:03.59
2:06.16
2:05.85
2:05.92
2:06.81
2:09.51

150
1:54.44
1:55.90
1:59.64
2:04.28
2:03.93
2:03.45
2:05.38
2:05.18
2:17.13

150
1:53.94
1:54.00
1:55.54
2:02.30
2:01.14
2:02.62



10. Zachary DALY 10/04/06
11.  Aaron WHALLEY 27/09/06
12.  Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06
13.  Benjamin LUNT 10/06/06
14. Freddie CUSHEN 22/08/06
15.  Miller HUNTER 27/09/06
16. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07
Harry OLSON 19/07/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Vadim BOSC 06/10/05
2. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
3. Theo OLIVER 29/05/05
4.  Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
5. Luke DENN 12/10/05
6. Samuel LAW 12/12/05
7. Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05
8. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05
James SPENCER 25/12/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04
2. Joshua KING 08/05/04
3. Toby RANSON 29/04/04
4.  Joshua PRINCE 20/04/04
5. Thomas O'DONNELL  06/03/05
6. Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
7. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03
2. Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03
3. Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
4.  Fraser COOKE 03/02/04
5. Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04
6. Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
7. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
8. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
9. Oliver TAYLOR 12/01/04
10. Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03
11. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03
12. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03
13. Charles KELLY 02/01/04
14. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03
15. Finlay MAKIN 23/01/04
16. Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03
17. Jack WALSH 12/12/03
18. Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03
19. Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03
20. Aiden AINSWORTH 27/01/04
21. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03
22. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03
Reece WINDROW 02/11/03
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ethan WRIGHT 21/11/02
2. Alex HILES 16/06/02
3. Joseph BURNS 28/01/03
4. Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
5. Sean PENTER 02/06/02
6. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02
7. Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02
8. Kes FOUNTAIN 27/06/02
9. Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02
10. George WALTON 12/05/02
11. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03
12. Alex JUMP 26/07/02
13. Samuel CLAYTON 09/07/02
14. Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAME3/07/02
15. Thomas DAWSON 14/08/02
16. Tiger EDWARDS 23/11/02
17. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03
18. Alexander WIGNALL 15/03/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Leevi GUMBS 01/02/02
2.  Marcus COOK 19/09/01
3. Henry OLIVER 11/01/02
4. Reece CORFIELD 06/12/01
5. Alex DUNN 22/03/01
6. Adam AKIK 13/02/02
7. Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01
8. Oliver MAKINSON 07/06/01
9. Michael PICKSTOCK 15/02/02
10. Harry POPE 18/01/02
11. Ben CLARKE-DAVISON 12/01/02
12. Joshua HUGHES 24/09/01
13.  Anthony COLES 25/08/01

Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER?29/07/04

Prescot
Warrington W
Garston
Warrington W
Winsford
Warrington W
Everton

Co Liverpool

Club

Co Liverpool
Droylsden
Winsford
Everton

Co Liverpool
Southport
Carlisle Agq
Everton
Everton
Southport

Club

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Bolton Metro

Club

Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Southport
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Worsley
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Southport
Droylsden
LiverpoolPen
Co Liverpool
Everton
Southport
Oldham Aqua
Everton
Prescot
Everton
Bolton Metro

Club
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
LiverpoolPen
Droylsden
Everton

Co Liverpool
Penrith
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Southport
Bebington
Halton
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Garston

Club

Co Liverpool
Crewe Flyers
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Garston
Bolton Metro
Prescot
Oldham Aqua
Everton

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Everton
Everton

1:32.34
1:36.60
1:37.28
1:40.09
1:42.73
1:44.70
1:47.45

DNC

Time
1:10.19
1:14.21
1:19.49
1:19.98
1:20.22
1:24.33
1:24.41
1:26.75

DNC
DNC

Time
1:09.25
1:11.30
1:11.39
1:11.55
1:13.24
1:13.46
1:19.06

DQ ST

Time
1:00.76
1:02.32
1:06.23
1:06.93
1:07.10
1:07.11
1:07.64
1:08.26
1:08.90
1:09.01
1:09.58
1:10.29
1:10.63
1:10.92
1:11.11
1:11.54
1:11.83
1:12.09
1:12.40
1:12.45
1:13.33
1:20.63

DNC
DNC

Time
1:02.21
1:02.33
1:03.09
1:03.91
1:03.94
1:04.20
1:04.67
1:05.31
1:05.61
1:06.33
1:06.87
1:07.05
1:08.04
1:09.65
1:10.51
1:10.52
1:10.55
1:11.61

Time
1:00.69
1:00.88
1:01.08
1:01.29
1:02.86
1:03.10
1:03.15
1:03.25
1:04.63
1:05.15
1:05.99
1:06.25
1:06.73

FINA Pt

262
222
180
177
175
151
150
139

FINA Pt

273
250
249
247
231
228
183

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

376
374
361
347
347
342
335
325
321
311

50

50

50

50

50



14. Alexander MOSS 10/09/01 Winsford 1:06.89 303 32.06

15. Gionata VERNICE 26/01/02 Co Manch Aq 1:07.55 294 32.32
Owen DONNELLY 28/11/01 Everton DNC
Joshua PATE 13/08/01 Stockport Mo DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1 Jordan MACDONALD 03/03/97 Southport 55.03 544 26.35
2 Matthew SULLIVAN 20/12/97 Warrington W 55.85 520 27.08
3 Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot 56.17 512 26.93
4.  Alexander RICHARDSON 16/12/98 Oldham Aqua 56.37 506 27.32
5. Jacob LEA 14/05/98 Southport 56.61 500 26.92
6 Andrew KLEINHORN 25/09/96 Bebington 57.03 489 27.99
7 Joseph STATHER 10/01/00 Crewe Flyers 57.70 472 28.17
8 Harvey MARTIN 08/03/01 Co Liverpool 58.54 452 28.03
9. Ryan MANCHESTER 03/01/94 Bury & Elton 58.88 444 28.31
10. Jack MCKAY SMITH 24/12/00 Bolton Metro 58.99 442 28.10
11. Callum WARBURTON  21/06/00 Warrington W 59.25 436 29.10
12.  Jamie YOUNG 24/10/99 Winsford 59.42 432 28.22
13. Cameron LAMB 29/01/00 Bolton Metro 59.94 421 28.88
14. Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 1:01.04 399 29.13
15. Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl 1:02.30 375 29.82
Jacob CASEY 25/12/00 Everton DNC

EVENT 19 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06 Everton 1:42.66 224 48.79
2. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06 LiverpoolPen 1:45.83 204 50.82
3. Layla PRINCE 14/08/06 Co Liverpool 1:46.06 203 51.01
4.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley 1:47.23 196 51.13
5. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport 1:49.36 185 -
6. Sophie WESTON 14/06/06 Warrington W 1:50.06 181 53.33
7. Elena PEAK 27/05/06 Everton 1:51.76 173 51.82
8. Zara BORLAND 04/08/06 Southport 1:55.70 156 54.91
9. Eliza RADCLYFFE 24/06/06 LiverpoolPen 1:57.35 150 56.70

Isabelle COULSON 10/04/06 Droylsden DNC

Ashlyn WARNOCK 14/07/06 Co Liverpool DNC
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1 T'Neesha-Benet SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool 1:28.80 346 43.56
2 Lucy DIXON 03/07/05 Bolton Metro 1:32.19 309 4411
3 Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05 Prescot 1:33.70 294 45.39
4.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport 1:38.44 254 47.26
5.  Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05 Everton 1:40.35 239 46.70
6 Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05 Everton 1:42.04 228 -
7 Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool 1:42.17 227 47.26
8 Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05 Bolton Metro 1:42.24 226 48.08
9. Lauren JONES 02/07/05 Warrington W 1:42.74 223 50.37
10. Jessica COCKER 28/09/05 Oldham Aqua 1:42.97 222 48.15
11.  Abbie STEEL 08/01/06 Stockport Mo 1:43.09 221 48.39
12. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington 1:43.12 221 48.38
13. Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05 Everton 1:43.88 216 49.17
14. Avian DENNIS 11/08/05 Southport 1:45.60 205 48.71
15. Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05 Winsford 1:46.04 203 49.98
16. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05 LiverpoolPen 1:51.93 172 52.66
17. Connie MORAN 08/06/05 LiverpoolPen 1:51.94 172 54.35
18. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05 Bolton Metro 1:52.00 172 52.43
19. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05 Southport 1:52.97 168 54.22

Nina WILLSON 07/11/05 Winsford DQT 2L

Freya KELLY 01/06/05 LiverpoolPen DQT 2L
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W 1:26.76 371 41.24
2.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport 1:26.95 368 41.32
3.  Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04 Warrington W 1:27.15 366 41.87
4.  Naomi WARD 01/10/04 Carlisle Aq 1:30.01 332 42.61
5. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04 Prescot 1:31.25 319 42.90
6. Emily MORRIS 12/05/04 Co Liverpool 1:31.80 313 42.96
7.  Abigail FUNG 10/09/04 Droylsden 1:33.97 292 45.48
8. Rosa COLYER 11/07/04 Co Manch Aq 1:35.70 276 44.85
9. Hannah KAY 13/02/05 Warrington W 1:40.19 241 47.78
10. Abby JOWETT 29/06/04 Warrington W 1:41.15 234 47.43
11.  Georgia HEATH 08/07/04 Bolton Metro 1:41.55 231 47.64
12. Kaitlin HUGHES 22/11/04 Everton 1:45.53 206 49.98

Charlotte WINSTANLEY 17/12/04 Southport DQT 2L
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1 Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool 1:24.51 401 40.53
2 Chloe JAMES 18/08/03 Co Liverpool 1:26.51 374 40.97
3 Grace WAKEFIELD 16/03/03 Droylsden 1:26.62 373 40.94
4.  Amy HARRISON 12/11/03 Oldham Aqua 1:27.68 359 40.78
5.  Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford 1:27.73 359 42.13
6. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport 1:29.11 342 42.61
7 Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W 1:29.32 340 42.77
8 Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03 Droylsden 1:31.50 316 43.59
9. Connie ROBERTS 15/02/04 Co Liverpool 1:31.69 314 44.24
10. Charlotte CLARK 01/10/03 Prescot 1:31.92 312 43.73
11.  Emily BRADDOCK 14/02/04 Stockport Mo 1:32.04 311 44.70
12.  Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03 Bolton Metro 1:34.80 284 45.56
13. Martha LEES 28/01/04 Stockport Mo 1:36.98 265 46.00
14. Jessica TARRINGTON  09/09/03 Prescot 1:38.05 257 46.54

15. Holly ROONEY 20/02/04 Everton 1:38.80 251 47.11



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

05/01/04
06/11/03

Emily BROWN
Caitlyn HULMES

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro

Place Name DoB Club

1. Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02 Southport

2.  Elle WARING 19/01/03 Bebington

3. Emily DOBBING 20/06/02 Bebington

4.  Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton

5. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo
6. Hannah MORRIS 13/08/02 Co Liverpool
7. Caitlin BIRKETT-BENTLE 30/01/03 Burnley BOBC
8.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport

9. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02 Southport
10. Bethan ROWLAND 05/03/03 Bebington
11. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02 Co Manch Aq
12. Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington

2. Olivia LOWERY-MONKS 27/10/01 Bolton Metro
3. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua
4. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool
5. Lucy MCLAUGHLIN 05/10/01 Co Manch Aq
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Lydia ROSE 02/09/00 Winsford

2.  Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua

DNC
DNC

Time
1:18.68
1:19.34
1:22.09
1:23.77
1:24.21
1:25.18
1:26.69
1:27.40
1:27.49
1:29.88
1:32.30
1:32.45

Time
1:19.10
1:19.73
1:22.59
1:24.00
1:30.58

Time
1:21.23
1:23.07

EVENT 20 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.
2.
3.
4,

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2
3.
4

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Joshua PRINCE 20/04/04
2. Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04
3. Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05
4. Joshua KING 08/05/04
5. Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
6. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03
2. Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
3. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03
4. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
5. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03
6. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03
7. Oliver TAYLOR 12/01/04
8. Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03
9.  Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
10. Charles KELLY 02/01/04
11. Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03
12.  William HORMAN 24/01/04
13. Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03
14. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Sean PENTER 02/06/02
2. Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
3. Thomas HILL 06/09/02
4. Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02
5. Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02
6. Matthew WHITEHEAD 10/05/02
7. Peter HILL 01/07/02
8. Alex JUMP 26/07/02
9. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03
Harry RIDER 13/07/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Marcus COOK 19/09/01
2. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01
3. Alexander MOSS 10/09/01
4.  Anthony COLES 25/08/01
5. Adam AKIK 13/02/02

Name DoB
Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
Toby MCLOUGHLIN 10/06/06

Name DoB
Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
Luke DENN 12/10/05
Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
John HUMBLE 23/12/05
James SPENCER 25/12/05

Club
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Co Liverpool

Club
Droylsden
Co Liverpool
Everton
Prescot
Southport

Club

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Southport
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
Southport

Club

Bolton Metro
Worsley

Co Manch Aq
Winsford
Southport
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Southport
Co Liverpool
Everton
Prescot

Club
Droylsden
LiverpoolPen
Southport
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Carlisle Agq
Prescot
Bebington
Southport
Droylsden

Club

Crewe Flyers
LiverpoolPen
Winsford
Everton
Bolton Metro

Time
2:54.45
2:58.09
3:03.33
3:15.15

Time
2:51.02
3:08.16
3:13.46
3:37.89

DNC

Time
2:44.26
2:46.08
2:49.39
2:49.43
2:54.77
3:05.73

Time
2:25.73
2:34.13
2:41.89
2:41.92
2:42.25
2:46.06
2:47.04
2:47.15
2:48.38
2:48.71
2:53.66
2:58.68
2:59.32
3:01.64

Time
2:28.76
2:29.72
2:31.74
2:34.61
2:35.55
2:35.71
2:41.24
2:41.34
2:41.83

DNC

Time
2:28.98
2:29.04
2:33.71
2:40.28
2:43.87

FINA Pt
497
485
438
412
406
392
372

FINA Pt
489
478
430
409
326

FINA Pt
452
423

FINA Pt
225
211
193
160

FINA Pt
238
179
165
115

FINA Pt
269
260
245
245
223
186

FINA Pt
386
326

199

FINA Pt
362
355
341
323
317
316
285
284
281

FINA Pt
361
360
328
290
271

50

50

50
40.78
42.01
44.30
47.41

50
41.16
42.85
46.95
50.45

50
39.25

50

50

50
33.75
33.56
36.53
37.51
38.34

100
1:25.19
1:27.75
1:31.12
1:37.62

100
1:26.65
1:31.94
1:36.15
1:46.97

150
2:10.50
2:13.58
2:18.58
2:27.89

150
2:10.93
2:21.40
2:26.90
2:43.89

150
2:03.47
2:05.45
2:07.59
2:08.18
2:11.70
2:19.27

150
1:49.63
1:55.47
2:01.82
2:02.72
2:02.09
2:05.39
2:06.58
2:05.84
2:07.28
2:08.16
2:09.75
2:14.55
2:16.19
2:16.64

150
1:51.52
1:562.32
1:53.67
1:57.46
1:56.29
1:56.55
2:00.85
2:01.32
2:02.02

150
1:51.66
1:50.22
1:55.49
2:00.60
2:02.03



15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.  Daniel CLARK

2.  Harry COOKE

3. Ryan MANCHESTER
4.  Ethan SCRUTTON

DoB

04/11/00
13/01/99
03/01/94
31/10/00

Alexander RICHARDSON 16/12/98
EVENT 21 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Milie DUNCAN 18/01/06
2. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Ella PRICE 31/03/04
2. Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04
3. Olivia LOGAN 24/06/04
4.  Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04
5.  Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
6.  Charlotte WINSTANLEY 17/12/04

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Kimberley BURSTON
2. Elena PRIESTNER

3.  Emily FAIRHURST

4.  Emily BRADDOCK

5. Jessica TARRINGTON

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Holly WHITE

Jessica MCDONOUGH
Kate FORSTER
Scarlett ASPINALL
Ellie LOMAX

Emily STEEL

grwdh=

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.  Abby JONES

2.  Samantha BRUCE
3. Ellie-dJo HUGHES
4.  Abigail HARROP

DoB

18/08/03
01/04/03
15/09/03
14/02/04
09/09/03

DoB

05/10/02
11/05/02
08/01/03
22/10/02
17/01/03
22/02/03

DoB

28/02/02
14/11/01
19/07/01
03/01/02

Club

Prescot
Southport
Bury & Elton
Co Liverpool
Oldham Aqua

Club
Warrington W
Prescot

Club

Oldham Aqua
Warrington W
Southport
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Southport

Club

Oldham Aqua
Southport
Prescot
Stockport Mo
Prescot

Club

Everton
Southport
Southport
Southport
Oldham Aqua
Stockport Mo

Club
Southport
Stockport Mo
Halton

Bolton Metro

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Ella JOHNSON
Charlotte DODSON
Rebecca HOWMAN
Mattea-Jay OLIVER
Lauren HAVES
Ellie DEWSBURY
Anna NIVEN

QoHrwd =

DoB

27/06/00
22/07/00
16/02/01
11/09/00
25/07/98
08/06/00
26/03/99

Club
Southport
Prescot
Winsford

Co Liverpool
Winsford
Southport
Southport

Time
2:12.35
2:24.98
2:29.35
2:33.04

DQT 1L

Time
2:59.03
3:19.41

Time
2:43.61
2:49.88
2:56.60
3:14.43
3:15.30
3:35.94

Time
2:44.01
2:58.60
3:11.21
3:15.12
3:27.33

Time
2:21.92
2:24.88
2:36.38
2:38.25
2:43.90

DQ SL 8L

Time
2:25.45
2:36.62
2:36.71
2:50.72

Time
2:21.86
2:24.26
2:29.75
2:32.85
2:35.74
2:35.80

DNC

EVENT 22 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1.  Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06
2. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
3. Luke FOUNDE 17/09/06
4. Samuel MORGAN 05/11/06
5.  Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
6. Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
7.  Zachary DALY 10/04/06
8. Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06
9. Miller HUNTER 27/09/06
10. Leighton KIVI 27/08/06
11. Aaron WHALLEY 27/09/06
Darcy WALSH 11/01/07
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
2. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
3. John HUMBLE 23/12/05
4.  Theo OLIVER 29/05/05
5. Max RENFREW 21/09/05
6. Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05
7. Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05
James SPENCER 25/12/05
Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Toby RANSON 29/04/04
2. Thomas MORGAN 17/06/04
3.  Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
4.  Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05
5.  Ellis LOUGHRAN 01/12/04

Club
Droylsden
Southport
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Prescot
Garston
Warrington W
Prescot
Warrington W
Everton

Club
Droylsden
Everton
Prescot
Winsford
Oldham Aqua
Carlisle Agq
Carlisle Aq
Southport
Everton

Club

Co Manch Aq
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Garston

Time
46.33
48.80
49.70

DQSL 1L

Time
46.88
48.26
50.61
51.01
51.13
53.20
58.60

DNC
DNC

Time
39.73
43.74
46.58
46.85
50.26

FINA Pt
515
392
358
333

FINA Pt
298
215

FINA Pt
390
349
310
232
229
169

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
598
562
447
431
388

FINA Pt
556
445
444
343

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
161
138
131
124
17
113
103
100
84
77
64

FINA Pt
156
143
124
121
120
106
80

FINA Pt
256
192
159
156
126

50
30.14
34.20
34.23
35.44

50

50

100
1:03.98
1:11.69
1:13.22
1:14.28

100
1:26.79
1:34.70

100
1:17.33
1:19.80
1:22.82
1:33.42
1:32.90
1:41.31

100
1:16.82
1:20.46
1:31.76
1:32.81
1:33.44

100
1:07.45
1:08.47
1:15.05
1:15.41
1:17.61

100
1:08.86
1:14.96
1:15.48
1:18.12

100
1:07.41
1:09.02
1:10.30
1:09.68
1:14.24
1:13.28

150
1:38.39
1:49.47
1:52.05
1:54.07

150
2:14.85
2:290.74

150
1:59.91
2:06.12
2:10.72
2:26.28
2:26.89
2:38.96

150
1:59.68
2:10.29
2:22.22
2:25.15
2:30.75

150
1:44.83
1:46.77
1:56.03
1:56.81
2:00.73

150
1:46.87
1:56.64
1:57.51
2:04.21

150
1:44.37
1:46.96
1:49.43
1:50.88
1:54.49
1:55.48



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Wunnai TAM 19/05/03 Co Manch Aq 39.13
2. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03 Co Liverpool 39.55
3 Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley 40.20
4.  Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04 Carlisle Aq 41.80
5. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03 Everton 41.98
6 Charles KELLY 02/01/04 Southport 42.85
7 Oliver TAYLOR 12/01/04 Co Manch Aq 43.18
8.  Aiden AINSWORTH 27/01/04 Oldham Aqua 43.24
9.  Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool 43.83
10. Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03 LiverpoolPen 43.94
11.  Ellis KENNY 04/10/03 Prescot 44.57
12. Jack CHERRY 20/09/03 Co Manch Aq 44.66
13.  Angus LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool 44.86
14. Jacob DUNN 15/09/03 Garston 47.54
15. Samuel BENNETT 21/12/03 Oldham Aqua 49.57
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03 Bolton Metro DNC
Finlay MAKIN 23/01/04 Droylsden DQ ST
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02 Burnley BOBC 37.02
2. Luca TOMMASELLO 14/05/02 Co Manch Aq 37.25
3. Alex HILES 16/06/02 Co Manch Aq 37.52
4.  Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02 Prescot 37.69
5. Samuel CLAYTON 09/07/02 Halton 37.71
6. Alex JUMP 26/07/02 Bebington 39.89
7.  Joseph BURNS 28/01/03 Prescot 40.15
8. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02 Everton 40.43
9. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03 Southport 40.46
10. Kes FOUNTAIN 27/06/02 Penrith 40.71
11.  Matthew WHITEHEAD  10/05/02 Carlisle Aq 41.49
Harry RIDER 13/07/02 Droylsden DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. William MURRAY 26/09/01 Winsford 33.66
2. Tommy JONES 13/07/01 Southport 34.51
3. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen 34.71
4.  Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01 LiverpoolPen 35.64
5.  Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01 Prescot 38.48
6. Oliver MAKINSON 07/06/01 Oldham Aqua 38.66
7.  Alex DUNN 22/03/01 Garston 38.92
8. Alexander MOSS 10/09/01 Winsford 39.46
Joshua PATE 13/08/01 Stockport Mo DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Samuel CATON 06/12/00 Garston 34.94
1. Joseph STATHER 10/01/00 Crewe Flyers 34.94
3. Harvey MARTIN 08/03/01 Co Liverpool 34.95
4.  Daniel LEE 20/09/99 Everton 35.86
5. Jamie YOUNG 24/10/99 Winsford 36.07
6. Theo TINDALL 25/01/01 Carlisle Aq 36.10
7. Max CHARNLEY-COLLIN®0/08/00 Garston 36.15
8. Ewan DENTON 13/12/00 Everton 36.59
9. Jack MCKAY SMITH 24/12/00 Bolton Metro 37.05
10. Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00 Crewe Flyers 37.54
11.  Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 37.58
12. Callum WARBURTON  21/06/00 Warrington W 37.67
13. Ethan SCRUTTON 31/10/00 Co Liverpool 38.72
14. Zach JONES 07/07/99 Bebington 39.27

EVENT 23 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mia CHAN 20/05/06 Bebington 35.91
2. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06 Warrington W 36.16
3. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06 LiverpoolPen 36.25
4.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley 37.20
5. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06 LiverpoolPen 37.97
6. Zara BORLAND 04/08/06 Southport 39.30
7.  Sophie WESTON 14/06/06 Warrington W 40.06
8. Lacey MCKEOWN 27/04/06 Bootle 40.11
9. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport 41.06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport 32.19
2 Molli WORBURTON-WHITEB/06/05 Co Liverpool 33.11
3 Aimee WHITE 24/06/05 Everton 33.52
4.  Ella PRESCOTT 15/04/05 Co Liverpool 33.57
5.  Lucy HORMAN 28/03/05 Co Liverpool 33.82
6 Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05 Prescot 34.10
7 Holly BARDEN 25/11/05 Garston 34.16
8 Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington 34.48
9. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05 Everton 35.00
10. Josephine FLANAGAN 01/08/05 Everton 35.09
11. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05 Bolton Metro 35.12
12.  Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05 Everton 35.36
13. Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05 Winsford 35.56
14. Jessica COCKER 28/09/05 Oldham Aqua 35.63
15. Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool 35.70
16. Grace ROONEY 22/12/05 Everton 35.82

FINA Pt
268
260
247
220
217
204
199
199
191

FINA Pt
422
391
384
355
282
278
273
262

FINA Pt
377
377
377
349
343
342
340
328
316
304
303
301
277
265

FINA Pt
271
265
263
243
229
206
195
194
181

FINA Pt
376
345
333
331
324



17. Millie DUNCAN 18/01/06
18. Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05
19. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05
20. Jessica PENNIFOLD 07/01/06
21. Emilia HUNT 25/05/05
22. Avian DENNIS 11/08/05
23. Alexandra EDWARDS 13/03/06
24. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05
25. Lauren JONES 02/07/05
Ella BARNES 24/08/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
2.  Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
3. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
4.  Holly MAXWELL 18/05/04
5. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
6. Olivia LOGAN 24/06/04
7.  Hannah PETTENER 31/05/04
8. Jessica BERRY 12/06/04
9. EllaPRICE 31/03/04
10. Abigail FUNG 10/09/04
11. Naomi WARD 01/10/04
12. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04
12. Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04
14. Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04
15.  Emily MORRIS 12/05/04
16. Roisin O'CONNOR 04/11/04
17. Rebecca THOMAS REID 10/07/04
18. Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05
19. Grace MACIVER 08/09/04
20. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05
21. Rosa COLYER 11/07/04
22. Sophie PARK 13/05/04
Rachel POOLE 05/04/04
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Emily BROWN 05/01/04
2.  Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03
3.  Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03
4.  Kimberley BURSTON 18/08/03
5. Abbie WYATT 03/06/03
6. Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03
7. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03
8. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03
9. Libby HARRISON 07/05/03
10. Amy HARRISON 12/11/03
11. Ella SMITH 16/12/03
12. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03
13. Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03
14. Charlotte CLARK 01/10/03
15. Grace WAKEFIELD 16/03/03
16. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04
17.  Emmie BROWNLOW 06/02/04
18. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03
19. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04
20. Kayla RAWLINS-WILLIAM20/11/03
21. Holly ROONEY 20/02/04
22. Connie ROBERTS 15/02/04
23. Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03
24. Martha LEES 28/01/04
25. Jessica TARRINGTON  09/09/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Holly WHITE 05/10/02
2. Jessica LAW 13/02/03
3. Jessica MCDONOUGH 11/05/02
4. Niamh DONNELLY 15/08/02
5.  Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02
6. Katie WOODBRIDGE 18/10/02
7. Elle WARING 19/01/03
8. Zoe DOWD 11/06/02
9. Emily STEEL 22/02/03
10. Lucy HARRIS 03/01/03
11. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03
12. Abbey BROWN 29/10/02
13.  Koshiki CHAUHAN 04/12/02
14. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02
15. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02
16. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02
17. Eleanor REA 22/04/02
18. Emily DOBBING 20/06/02
19. Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03
20. Katy ADKINS 11/11/02
21. Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02
22. Bethan ROWLAND 05/03/03
23. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02
Ella MCCARTHY 05/05/02

Warrington W
Bolton Metro
Prescot
Southport
Bootle
Southport

Co Liverpool
Southport
Warrington W
Bebington

Club

Co Manch Aq
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Kirkham Wesh
Bebington
Southport

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Oldham Aqua
Droylsden
Carlisle Agq
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Kirkham Wesh
Warrington W
Southport
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Oldham Aqua
Garston

Club

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Droylsden
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Droylsden
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
Halton
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Southport
Winsford
Prescot
Droylsden
Bolton Metro
Halton

Bolton Metro
Southport
Garston
Everton

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Stockport Mo
Prescot

Club

Everton
Southport
Southport
Everton
Southport
Winsford
Bebington
Everton
Stockport Mo
Halton
Southport
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Everton

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Oldham Aqua
Southport
Prescot
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen

FINA Pt
449
448
442
422
416
384
380
378
367
364
360

275

FINA Pt
448
411
410
410
409
400
394
393
389

267

FINA Pt
551
513
488
456
448
441
435
416
416
415
413
412
411
401
394
387
380



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool 29.24 502
2.  Chloe COTTAM 16/07/01 Chorley Marl 29.85 471

3. Ellie-Jo HUGHES 19/07/01 Halton 29.99 465
4. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua 30.14 458

5. Mia SMITH 22/11/01 Southport 30.43 445
6. Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport 30.44 445
7. Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot 30.83 428
8.  Abigail TOWLE 04/11/01 Co Liverpool 30.96 422
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Niamh WILGAR 01/07/00 Southport 28.55 539
2. Ella JOHNSON 27/06/00 Southport 28.83 523
3. Amber ROSE 02/09/00 Winsford 29.21 503
4.  Charlotte DODSON 22/07/00 Prescot 29.30 499
5. Rebecca HOWMAN 16/02/01 Winsford 30.13 458
6. Elie DEWSBURY 08/06/00 Southport 30.70 433
7. Lydia ROSE 02/09/00 Winsford 31.19 413
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Prescot & Everton Spring Meet
Session 4

at

Knowsley Leisure & Culture Park

EVENT 24 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Lucy DIXON 03/07/05
50m  38.91 100m 1:21.60
2. Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05
50m 38.26 100m 1:19.67
3. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
50m  36.81 100m 1:17.85
4.  Millie DUNCAN 18/01/06
50m 38.73 100m 1:21.94
5. Olivia HAGUE 25/08/05
50m 38.28 100m 1:20.59
6. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05
50m  40.06 100m 1:24.58
7.  Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05
50m 38.61 100m 1:22.06
8. Lauren JONES 02/07/05
50m 41.16 100m 1:25.47
9. Emilia HUNT 25/05/05
50m  39.94 100m 1:24.83
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ella PRICE 31/03/04
50m  34.09 100m 1:12.21
2 Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
50m 33.85 100m 1:11.74
3. Olivia LOGAN 24/06/04
50m 35.35 100m 1:15.35
4.  Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04
50m 38.98 100m 1:19.73
5 Abigail FUNG 10/09/04
50m  36.82 100m 1:18.63
6 Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
50m 39.58 100m 1:22.61
7. Sophie PARK 13/05/04
50m 38.98 100m 1:22.70
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Mia SHERIDAN 23/06/03
50m 33.35 100m 1:09.06
2.  Abbie WYATT 03/06/03
50m 34.36 100m 1:11.07
3 Grace LONG 03/05/03
50m 3327 100m 1:10.33
4.  Lilly WALLWORK 28/08/03
50m 3297 100m 1:10.34
5. Olivia WALSH 31/03/03
50m  34.29 100m 1:12.82
6 Hannah SMITH 26/08/03
50m  34.41 100m 1:12.24
7 Ella SMITH 16/12/03
50m 34.54 100m 1:12.41
8 Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03
50m 34.28 100m 1:12.37
9 Scarlet MONAGHAN 06/05/03
50m  34.01 100m 1:12.42
10. Chloe JAMES 18/08/03
50m 35.84 100m 1:14.82
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Holly WHITE 05/10/02
50m  30.40 100m 1:03.92
2 Jessica MCDONOUGH  11/05/02
50m  31.62 100m 1:06.50
3 Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02
50m 33.26 100m 1:09.32
4 Kate FORSTER 08/01/03
50m  33.54 100m 1:09.96
5. Jessica LAW 13/02/03
50m 33.90 100m 1:11.28
6 Emma DICKSON 21/10/02
50m 3417 100m 1:12.17
7 Emily DOBBING 20/06/02
50m 35.89 100m 1:14.04
8 Elle WARING 19/01/03
50m 3427 100m 1:12.40
9 Ellie LOMAX 17/01/03
50m  34.40 100m 1:12.98
10. Faith BRYANT 20/02/03
50m 34.88 100m 1:14.05
11. Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02
50m 36.55 100m 1:18.48
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Abby JONES 28/02/02
50m 31.43 100m 1:05.51
2 Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01
50m 32.06 100m 1:07.28
3. Grace KEDZIOR-MACDOI15/02/02
50m 32.49 100m 1:08.98
4 Abigail HARROP 03/01/02
50m 3417 100m 1:12.07
5 Gemma CROFT 07/01/02

Club
Bolton Metro
150m 2:04.34
Winsford
150m 2:01.53
Bebington
150m 1:59.80
Warrington W
150m 2:05.48
Everton
150m 2:02.98
Bolton Metro
150m 2:09.19
Prescot
150m 2:07.41
Warrington W
150m 2:10.07
Bootle
150m 2:11.90

Club
Oldham Aqua
150m 1:51.16
Southport
150m 1:50.68
Southport
150m 1:55.79
Warrington W
150m 2:00.85
Droylsden
150m 2:01.10
LiverpoolPen
150m 2:06.34

Oldham Aqua
150m 2:05.60

Club
Burnley BOBC
150m 1:45.54
Southport
150m 1:48.01
Co Liverpool
150m 1:48.40
Southport
150m 1:47.98
Warrington W
150m 1:51.56
Warrington W
150m 1:51.01
Southport
150m 1:51.67
Southport
150m 1:50.79
Droylsden
150m 1:52.32
Co Liverpool
150m 1:54.31

Club
Everton
150m 1:38.48
Southport
150m 1:41.99
Southport
150m 1:45.67
Southport
150m 1:47.25
Southport
150m 1:48.61
Co Manch Aq
150m 1:49.91
Bebington
150m 1:52.79
Bebington
150m 1:50.72
Oldham Aqua
150m 1:52.06
Everton
150m 1:53.86
Prescot
150m 2:00.53

Club
Southport
150m 1:39.76
Southport
150m 1:42.64
Bebington
150m 1:44.56
Bolton Metro
150m 1:49.29
Oldham Aqua

Time
5:32.59
200m 2:46.86
5:33.19
200m 2:43.20
5:36.45
200m 2:42.48
5:36.79
200m 2:48.64
5:38.28
200m 2:46.32
5:44.14
200m 2:53.00
5:44.25
200m 2:51.80
5:44.42
200m 2:53.82
6:04.12
200m 2:59.22

Time
5:02.36
200m 2:29.77
5:03.39
200m 2:29.42
5:14.38
200m 2:35.86
5:25.15
200m 2:42.18
5:27.09
200m 2:43.06
5:36.67
200m 2:48.83
5:36.92
200m 2:48.69

Time
4:50.37
200m 2:22.12
4:54.41
200m 2:25.22
4:57.51
200m 2:26.02
4:58.01
200m 2:26.24
4:59.73
200m 2:29.75
5:04.47
200m 2:29.51
5:04.83
200m 2:30.49
5:05.44
200m 2:29.71
5:14.89
200m 2:32.25
5:17.08
200m 2:34.94

Time
4:28.78
200m 2:12.02
4:37.07
200m 2:17.53
4:47.28
200m 2:22.35
4:52.74
200m 2:25.17
4:54.41
200m 2:25.88
4:57.94
200m 2:27.45
5:01.22
200m 2:31.56
5:02.44
200m 2:29.63
5:02.86
200m 2:30.78
5:11.44
200m 2:33.30
5:27.42
200m 2:42.29

Time
4:32.96
200m 2:14.33
4:41.74
200m 2:18.44
4:46.99
200m 2:20.71
4:57.05
200m 2:27.35
4:57.81

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

3:28.98

3:25.95

3:26.36

3:31.96

3:30.09

3:37.19

3:37.05

3:37.16

3:46.38

3:08.37

3:09.03

3:16.00

3:23.42

3:25.13

3:31.91

3:31.27

2:59.51

3:02.47

3:04.35

3:05.02

3:08.25

3:08.88

3:09.27

3:08.40

3:12.24

3:15.00

2:46.79

2:52.64

2:58.64

3:02.81

3:02.91

3:05.90

3:10.23

3:08.66

3:09.14

3:13.44

3:24.39

2:49.04

2:54.13

2:57.77

3:05.48

FINA Pt
350

300m 4:10.72
348

300m 4:08.80
338

300m 4:09.77
337

300m 4:14.47
333

300m 4:12.93
316

300m 4:20.71
316

300m 4:21.04
315

300m 4:20.14
267

300m 4:33.23

FINA Pt
466

300m 3:47.29
461

300m 3:47.82
415

300m 3:56.28
375

300m 4:05.01
368

300m 4:07.37
338

300m 4:14.94
337

300m 4:14.25

FINA Pt
526

300m 3:36.83
505

300m 3:40.06
489

300m 3:42.59
487

300m 3:43.01
479

300m 3:46.40
456

300m 3:47.45
455

300m 3:48.07
452

300m 3:48.05
413

300m 3:53.33
404

300m 3:56.02

FINA Pt
664

300m 3:21.26
606

300m 3:27.76
544

300m 3:35.44
514

300m 3:41.00
505

300m 3:40.55
487

300m 3:44.30
471

300m 3:48.11
466

300m 3:47.74
464

300m 3:47.66
426

300m 3:54.02
367

300m 4:06.36

FINA Pt
634

300m 3:24.04
576

300m 3:30.01
545

300m 3:34.52
492

300m 3:43.88
488

350m 4:52.26

350m 4:52.22

350m 4:54.47

350m 4:56.36

350m 4:56.37

350m 5:04.24

350m 5:05.18

350m 5:03.18

350m 5:19.70

350m 4:25.64

350m 4:26.23

350m 4:36.17

350m 4:46.17

350m 4:48.59

350m 4:58.26

350m 4:56.06

350m 4:14.53

350m 4:17.75

350m 4:20.75

350m 4:21.00

350m 4:24.06

350m 4:26.05

350m 4:27.47

350m 4:27.49

350m 4:34.13

350m 4:36.72

350m 3:55.05

350m 4:03.28

350m 4:12.56

350m 4:18.12

350m 4:18.46

350m 4:22.60

350m 4:25.50

350m 4:26.56

350m 4:26.44

350m 4:34.03

350m 4:47.83

350m 3:59.06

350m 4:06.46

350m 4:11.83

350m 4:22.06

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:32.59

5:33.19

5:36.45

5:36.79

5:38.28

5:44.14

5:44.25

5:44.42

6:04.12

5:02.36

5:03.39

5:14.38

5:25.15

5:27.09

5:36.67

5:36.92

4:50.37

4:54.41

4:57.51

4:58.01

4:59.73

5:04.47

5:04.83

5.05.44

5:14.89

5:17.08

4:28.78

4:37.07

4:47.28

4:52.74

4:54.41

4:57.94

5:01.22

5:02.44

5:02.86

5:11.44

5:27.42

4:32.96

4:41.74

4:46.99

4:57.05



50m 32.76 100m 1:09.85 150m 1:47.58
6. Jodie SALE 14/06/01 Winsford

50m  34.29 100m 1:12.32 150m 1:51.29
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Anna NIVEN 26/03/99 Southport

50m  31.59 100m 1:04.97 150m 1:39.25
2 Rebecca HOWMAN 16/02/01 Winsford

50m  32.02 100m 1:07.34 150m 1:43.50
3. Ella JOHNSON 27/06/00 Southport

50m 31.22 100m 1:06.30 150m 1:42.38
4 Anna HULME 17/05/99 Ormskirk

50m 32.37 100m 1:08.23 150m 1:44.74
5 Tallulah CULLEN 26/10/00 Bolton Metro

50m 33.04 100m 1:09.42 150m 1:46.46

200m 2:25.76
5:08.84
200m 2:30.66

Time
4:32.61
200m 2:13.65
4:45.08
200m 2:19.96
4:46.11
200m 2:18.39
4:50.07
200m 2:21.72
4:59.18
200m 2:24.17

EVENT 25 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06
2. Benjamin WEALL 18/07/06
3. Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06
4. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06
5. Freddie CUSHEN 22/08/06

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1.  Vadim BOSC 06/10/05
2.  Noah HARRISON 16/12/05
3. Luke DENN 12/10/05
4.  Samuel LAW 12/12/05
5.  Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05
6. John HUMBLE 23/12/05
James SPENCER 25/12/05
Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Henry MAW 19/04/04
2.  Joshua KING 08/05/04
3.  Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04
4.  Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04
5. Toby RANSON 29/04/04
6. Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05
7. Thomas MORGAN 17/06/04
8. Benjamin RIX 18/11/04
9. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1 Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03
2 Samuel ELLIS 20/01/04
3 Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04
4.  Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04
5.  Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03
6. Harvey ZWIJNEN 19/02/04
7 Wunnai TAM 19/05/03
8 Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
9. Oliver TAYLOR 12/01/04
10. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03
11. Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03
12. Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03
13. Charles KELLY 02/01/04
14. Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04
15.  William HORMAN 24/01/04
16. Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03
17. Jack WALSH 12/12/03
18. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03
Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Kes FOUNTAIN 27/06/02
2 Elliot WARWICK 14/08/02
3 Daniel OMIDI 20/06/02
4.  Matthew WHITEHEAD  10/05/02
5. Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02
6 Thomas HILL 06/09/02
7 Alex KIRK 22/05/02
8 Stephen CARDWELL 19/11/02
9. George WALTON 12/05/02
10. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03
11.  Alexander DILLON 30/01/03
12. Tiger EDWARDS 23/11/02

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Leevi GUMBS 01/02/02
2. Adam AKIK 13/02/02
3. Reece CORFIELD 06/12/01
4.  Oliver MAKINSON 07/06/01
5. Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01
6. Joseph NIVEN 29/07/01
7.  Alex DUNN 22/03/01
8.  Alexander MOSS 10/09/01
9. Andrew TREVOR 01/03/02
10. Joshua HUGHES 24/09/01

Club
Southport
Warrington W
Droylsden
Southport
Winsford

Club

Co Liverpool
Droylsden
Co Liverpool
Southport
Carlisle Aq
Prescot
Southport
Everton

Club
Southport
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Southport
Warrington W
Southport

Club

Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Worsley
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Southport
Carlisle Aq
Co Liverpool
Southport
Co Liverpool
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Everton

Club

Penrith
LiverpoolPen
Co Liverpool
Carlisle Agq
Bolton Metro
Southport

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Southport
Southport
Oldham Aqua

Club

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Co Manch Aq
Oldham Aqua
Prescot
Southport
Garston
Winsford
Warrington W
Everton

Time
2:41.32
2:47.74
2:49.66
3:01.43
3:37.29

Time
2:32.88
2:44.09
2:56.46
3:00.71
3:00.76
3:42.05

DNC
DNC

Time
2:26.00
2:32.49
2:34.59
2:34.60
2:34.95
2:36.95
2:41.87
2:43.78
2:51.42

Time
2:13.54
2:20.60
2:22.80
2:24.04
2:25.61
2:27.58
2:27.69
2:28.49
2:29.04
2:29.11
2:29.89
2:31.16
2:31.81
2:33.79
2:34.92
2:35.59
2:41.86
2:54.47

DNC
DNC

Time
2:17.61
2:18.54
2:18.95
2:19.42
2:20.39
2:21.78
2:22.30
2:22.59
2:22.70
2:29.25
2:29.97
2:36.29

Time
2:07.76
2:13.74
2:13.98
2:14.52
2:17.52
2:17.80
2:18.82
2:22.26
2:22.36
2:22.56

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

3:04.08

3:09.88

2:48.63

2:55.99

2:54.81

2:58.88

3:02.84

300m 3:42.37
437
300m 3:49.94

FINA Pt
636

300m 3:23.44
556

300m 3:32.89

550
300m 3:32.31
528
300m 3:36.49
481
300m 3:41.70

FINA Pt
233
207
200
164
95

FINA Pt
274
222
178
166
166
89

FINA Pt
315
276
265
265
263
253
231
223
194

FINA Pt
412
353
336
328
317
305
304
299
296
295
291
284
280
269
263
260
231
184

FINA Pt
376
369
365
362
354
344
340
338
337
295
290
257

FINA Pt
470
410
407
403
377
374
366
340
340
338

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

4:20.75

4:30.21

3:58.63
4:09.86
4:09.52
4:13.91

4:20.92

50
37.53
38.89
39.36
42.35
48.94

50

50

50

50

50

400m 4:57.81

400m 5:08.84

400m 4:32.61

400m 4:45.08

400m 4:46.11

400m 4:50.07

400m 4:59.18

100 150
1:18.85  2:00.27
1:22.24  2:06.04
1:24.18  2:10.40
1:29.69  2:16.79
1:45.37  3:37.29

100 150
1:14.88  1:55.37
1:20.89  2:04.34
1:23.69 2:11.07
1:30.02  2:17.17
1:28.72  2:16.67
1:47.09 2:44.18

100 150
1:11.49  1:49.38
1:16.09  1:56.65
1:16.93  1:57.47
1:16.17  1:57.46
1:17.71 1:58.45
1:156.96  1:57.13
1:19.88  2:01.12
1:20.37  2:03.26
1:25.16  2:09.76

100 150
1:04.76  1:39.67
1:09.58  1:45.92
1:09.31 1:47.34
1:10.59  1:47.52
1:09.37  1:48.05
1:11.89  1:50.75
1:11.06  1:50.55
1:10.93  1:50.24
1:13.27  1:52.66
1:13.16  1:51.71
1:13.73  1:53.12
1:12.71 1:52.33
1:15.92  1:54.93
1:15.74  1:55.49
1:16.73  1:56.66
1:14.60  1:55.33
1:16.80 2:00.29
1:24.89 2:10.89

100 150
1:08.06  1:43.57
1:06.93  1:42.62
1:07.74  1:44.00
1:08.37  1:44.62
1:08.84  1:46.73
1:08.91 1:45.82
1:09.32  1:46.82
1:09.61 1:47.68
1:09.81 1:47.51
1:12.81 1:52.20
1:13.28  1:52.42
1:16.21 1:57.84

100 150
1:02.28  1:35.31
1:05.09 1:39.37
1:04.52  1:40.19
1:04.89  1:39.94
1:07.51 1:43.68
1:05.40 1:41.86
1:05.57  1:42.38
1:09.46  1:46.89
1:09.05 1:46.20
1:08.93  1:46.09



Harry POPE

18/01/02

Co Liverpool

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name
Alexander RICHARDSON 16/12/98

29PN RWDN =

- O

Daniel CLARK
Harvey MARTIN
Jamie YOUNG

Jack MCKAY SMITH
Ryan MANCHESTER

Cameron LAMB

Callum WARBURTON

Tommi BARNES
Samuel CATON
Ewan DENTON
Nathan WHITE
Jacob CASEY

DoB

04/11/00
08/03/01
24/10/99
24/12/00
03/01/94
29/01/00
21/06/00
03/09/99
06/12/00
13/12/00
15/08/00
25/12/00

Club

Oldham Aqua
Prescot

Co Liverpool
Winsford
Bolton Metro
Bury & Elton
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
Warrington W
Garston
Everton
Chorley Marl
Everton

DQ ST

Time
2:01.35
2:05.55
2:06.72
2:07.45
2:09.41
2:09.98
2:10.25
2:14.29
2:14.39
2:19.30
2:20.36

DNC
DNC

EVENT 26 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06
2.  Afia MINHAS 08/05/06
3. Mia CHAN 20/05/06
4.  Zara BORLAND 04/08/06
5.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06
6. Gracie URUMOV 03/05/06
Hope WINDROW 12/11/06
Sophie WESTON 14/06/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Aimee WHITE 24/06/05
2.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05
3. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
4. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05
5. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05
6. Josephine FLANAGAN 01/08/05
7. Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
8.  Millie DUNCAN 18/01/06
9. Francesca CULLEN 07/08/05
10. Alannah CARRUTHERS 23/07/05
11. Alexandra EDWARDS 13/03/06
12. Jessica PENNIFOLD 07/01/06
13. Leah ELDER 18/04/05
14. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05
15. Freya KELLY 01/06/05
16. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04
2. Jessica BERRY 12/06/04
3. Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
4. Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04
5.  Naomi WARD 01/10/04
6. Emily MORRIS 12/05/04
7.  Holly MAXWELL 18/05/04
8. Hannah PETTENER 31/05/04
9.  Abigail FUNG 10/09/04
10. Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04
11.  Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04
12. Millie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05
13. Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04
14. Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
15. Sydney KING 04/08/04
16. Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05
17. Georgia HEATH 08/07/04
18. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04
19. Hannah KAY 13/02/05
20. Rosa COLYER 11/07/04
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Abbie WYATT 03/06/03
2.  Mia SHERIDAN 23/06/03
3. AmyTEEBAY 11/06/03
4. Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03
5. Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04
6. Grace WAKEFIELD 16/03/03
7.  Olivia WALSH 31/03/03
8. Grace LONG 03/05/03
9. Emily BROWN 05/01/04
10. Jessica JOSEPH 27/01/04
11. Ella SMITH 16/12/03
12. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03
13. Lauren TEEBAY 11/06/03
14. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04
15. Chloe JAMES 18/08/03
16. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03
17. Isabel MARRIN 04/09/03
18. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03
19. Kate FORSHAW 25/10/03

Club
Warrington W
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Southport
Worsley

Co Liverpool
Everton
Warrington W

Club

Everton
Southport
Bebington
Prescot
Prescot
Everton
Everton
Warrington W
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Southport
LiverpoolPen
Southport
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen

Club
Southport
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Carlisle Agq
Co Liverpool
Kirkham Wesh
Co Liverpool
Droylsden
Southport
Warrington W
Warrington W
Southport

Co Liverpool
Garston
Southport
Bolton Metro
Garston
Warrington W
Co Manch Aq

Club
Southport
Burnley BOBC
Southport
Prescot
Bolton Metro
Droylsden
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Southport
Warrington W
Southport
Southport

Co Liverpool
Bolton Metro
Warrington W
Bebington
Bolton Metro

Time
1:22.68
1:26.15
1:33.08
1:33.25
1:33.35
1:36.90

DNC
DQT 3L

Time
1:18.69
1:22.08
1:23.92
1:24.48
1:24.67
1:26.00
1:26.84
1:26.98
1:27.93
1:30.37
1:31.44
1:32.47
1:34.09
1:36.54
1:36.68
1:38.05

Time
1:12.90
1:14.85
1:17.46
1:18.32
1:19.57
1:20.21
1:20.45
1:21.53
1.21.70

FINA Pt
549
495
482
473
452
446
444
405
404
363
354

FINA Pt
294
260
206
205
204
183

FINA Pt
342
301
281
276
274

176

FINA Pt
430
397
358
346
330
322
320
307
305
293
288
284
284
282
282
277
264
261
259
239

FINA Pt
424
421
415
407
403
400
395
391
378
374
370

50

50
40.38
42.07
44.76
44 .97
45.71
48.02

50

50

50

100
58.85
58.86

1:01.44
1:01.51
1:03.03
1:01.53
1:02.88
1:.04.74
1:03.24
1:06.83
1:08.19

150
1:31.02
1:31.97
1:34.68
1:34.75
1:37.12
1:35.23
1:37.50
1:40.01
1:38.96
1:43.09
1:45.09



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport 1:13.04 427 35.63

2. Eleanor REA 22/04/02 Co Liverpool 1:15.78 382 37.17

3. Elle WARING 19/01/03 Bebington 1:16.73 368 37.24

4.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport 1:17.12 363 37.75

5.  Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen 1:17.35 360 37.62

6. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02 Co Manch Aq 1:17.75 354 38.20

7.  Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot 1:18.77 340 38.98

8. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02 LiverpoolPen 1:19.85 327 38.89

9. Alexandra PRINCE 08/02/03 Co Liverpool 1:20.01 325 38.75

10. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton 1:20.75 316 38.13
Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02 Oldham Aqua DNC

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Mia SMITH 22/11/01  Southport 1:09.57 494 33.76

2.  Grace KEDZIOR-MACDONG6/02/02 Bebington 1:12.58 435 35.04

3. Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport 1:13.11 426 35.30

4.  Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot 1:13.66 416 36.12

5.  Abigail HARROP 03/01/02 Bolton Metro 1:18.82 340 37.92
Chloe COTTAM 16/07/01 Chorley Marl DQT 3L

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Rebecca BROADHURST 15/04/00 Winsford 1:11.07 464 34.14

2.  Hannah CATON 29/11/98 Garston 1:11.13 463 34.54

3. Ellie CUSHEN 09/03/01 Winsford 1:14.04 410 35.67

EVENT 27 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06 Halton 1:27.82 168 40.57
2. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06 Southport 1:44.16 100 49.51
3. Harry OLSON 19/07/06 Co Liverpool 1:47.68 91 47.79
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Nathan CLARE 24/08/05 Co Manch Aq 1:29.28 160 40.59
2.  Luke DENN 12/10/05 Co Liverpool 1:39.19 116 44.41
3.  Austin SINCLAIR 31/05/05 Carlisle Aq 1:47.15 92 49.32
4.  Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05 Carlisle Aq 2:03.42 60 54.57
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Henry MAW 19/04/04 Southport 1:14.05 280 35.14
2. Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05 Southport 1:27.74 168 41.98
3. Joshua PRINCE 20/04/04 Co Liverpool 1:28.71 163 40.81
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Isaac BRENNAND 18/04/03 Bolton Metro 1:11.66 309 33.79
2. Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03 Co Liverpool 1:14.08 280 33.75
3. Fraser COOKE 03/02/04 Southport 1:15.03 269 35.77
4.  Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley 1:15.56 264 36.20
5. Jake REYNOLDS 01/03/04 Bolton Metro 1:15.66 263 35.53
6. Elliot SINCLAIR 14/02/04 Carlisle Aq 1:20.35 219 38.55
7. Samuel COULTHARD 20/07/03 Southport 1:21.06 213 38.32
8. Charles KELLY 02/01/04 Southport 1:21.12 213 37.68
Gabriel GLYNN 25/06/03 Bolton Metro DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02 Burnley BOBC 1:08.88 348 32.71
2. Joseph BURNS 28/01/03 Prescot 1:09.20 343 31.92
3. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Droylsden 1:10.41 326 32.48
4.  Kes FOUNTAIN 27/06/02 Penrith 1:11.72 308 33.61
5. Mason GALLEY 04/02/03 Southport 1:13.34 288 34.99
6. Matthew WHITEHEAD  10/05/02 Carlisle Aq 1:14.53 275 35.79
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Joseph NIVEN 29/07/01 Southport 1:06.63 385 30.40
2. William MURRAY 26/09/01 Winsford 1:06.78 382 31.47
3. Eoin O'CONNOR 18/12/01 Co Liverpool 1:06.85 381 30.90
4.  Andrew TREVOR 01/03/02 Warrington W 1:12.52 298 34.06
Oliver MAKINSON 07/06/01 Oldham Aqua DNC
Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot 1:01.68 485 29.03
2. Jamie YOUNG 24/10/99 Winsford 1:03.66 441 29.99
3.  Andrew KLEINHORN 25/09/96 Bebington 1:04.06 433 30.70
4.  Nathan WHITE 15/08/00 Chorley Marl 1:08.30 357 32.91
5. Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 1:09.98 332 32.74
6. Cameron LAMB 29/01/00 Bolton Metro 1:10.41 326 33.74
Callum WARBURTON  21/06/00 Warrington W 1:12.13 303 34.66

EVENT 28 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1.  Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06 Everton 3:34.25 247 49.07
2. Anna SWINDELL 06/04/06 Warrington W 3:34.81 245 49.80
3. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06 LiverpoolPen 3:41.83 223 50.91
4. Layla PRINCE 14/08/06 Co Liverpool 3:43.51 218 53.36
5. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06 LiverpoolPen 3:43.64 217 51.68
6. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport 3:45.93 211 52.74
7.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley 3:53.90 190 54.27

100
1:45.44
1:45.93
1:48.00
1:51.25
1:50.01
1:51.00
1:54.26

150
2:41.39
2:41.08
2:44.75
2:47.75

2:48.89
2:56.14



8.  Sophie WESTON 14/06/06 Warrington W

Ashlyn WARNOCK 14/07/06 Co Liverpool
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  T'Neesha-Benet SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool
2. Lucy DIXON 03/07/05 Bolton Metro
3. Katie RAWNSLEY 26/04/05 Prescot
4. Molli WORBURTON-WHITEB/06/05 Co Liverpool
5. Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05 Everton
6. Lauren JONES 02/07/05 Warrington W
7.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport
8. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05 Prescot
9.  Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05 Winsford
10. Freya KELLY 01/06/05 LiverpoolPen
11. Jessica COCKER 28/09/05 Oldham Aqua
12. Connie MORAN 08/06/05 LiverpoolPen
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport
2. Milie RAVENSCROFT  13/01/05 Warrington W
3. Chiara TOMMASELLO 20/07/04 Co Manch Aq
4.  Abigail FUNG 10/09/04 Droylsden
5. Georgia HEATH 08/07/04 Bolton Metro
6. Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04 Warrington W
7. Abby JOWETT 29/06/04 Warrington W
Olivia MOLDEN 22/09/04 Warrington W
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Lily-Anna IRELAND 19/09/03 Co Liverpool
2.  Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq
3. Libby HARRISON 07/05/03 Halton
4.  Olivia WALSH 31/03/03 Warrington W
5. Elena PRIESTNER 01/04/03 Southport
6. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W
7.  Connie ROBERTS 15/02/04 Co Liverpool
8. Jessica JOSEPH 27/01/04 Warrington W
9. Emily BRADDOCK 14/02/04 Stockport Mo
10. Abbie BRENNAND 24/10/03 Bolton Metro
Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1 Victoria DAWSON 10/04/02 Southport
2 Charlotte HULME 20/06/02 Co Manch Aq
3 Elle WARING 19/01/03 Bebington
4.  Emily DOBBING 20/06/02 Bebington
5.  Scarlett ASPINALL 22/10/02 Southport
6 Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton
7 Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool
8 Katy ADKINS 11/11/02 Southport
9. Hannah MORRIS 13/08/02 Co Liverpool
10. Jessica LAW 13/02/03 Southport
11. Emma DICKSON 21/10/02 Co Manch Aq

12. Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1.  Rachael THOMPSON 12/06/01 Southport

2. Olivia LOWERY-MONKS 27/10/01 Bolton Metro
3. Katie RICHARDSON 23/12/01 Oldham Aqua
4. Katana RUMBLE 10/01/02 Co Liverpool
5.  Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot

6. Jodie SALE 14/06/01 Winsford

7.

Lucy MCLAUGHLIN 05/10/01 Co Manch Aq

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Kathryn JUDKINS 13/10/96 Oldham Aqua
2. Ellie CUSHEN 09/03/01 Winsford

3. Tallulah CULLEN 26/10/00 Bolton Metro

3:54.80
DNC

Time
3:09.84
3:14.40
3:18.33
3:18.88
3:29.77
3:31.48
3:32.93
3:34.49
3:38.69
3:45.27
3:46.59
4:03.96

Time
3:01.57
3:03.74
3:07.30
3:15.09
3:28.78
3:29.80
3:46.33

DNC

Time
3:00.49
3:01.78
3:02.01
3:03.23
3:07.00
3:10.54
3:14.59
3:17.87
3:19.60
3:21.74

DNC

Time
2:41.83
2:49.71
2:53.73
2:58.59
2:59.77
3:03.53
3:04.33
3:05.20
3:05.69
3:07.31
3:14.91
3:21.34

Time
2:53.15
2:54.71
2:56.96
2:59.33
3:03.53
3:09.04
3:15.66

Time
2:58.29
3:00.58
3:02.23

EVENT 29 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Edward PARKINSON 07/06/06 Droylsden
2. Flynn SMITH 24/03/06 Southport
3. Callum ROLLIN 07/05/06 Southport
4.  Harry OLSON 19/07/06 Co Liverpool
5.  Christian SYMS 24/11/06 Southport

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Nathan CLARE 24/08/05 Co Manch Ag

2. Harrison KNIGHT 04/01/06 Co Liverpool

3. John HUMBLE 23/12/05 Prescot

4.  Louis GRESSWELL 25/06/05 Carlisle Agq
Jack MOSS 21/02/06 Warrington W
James SPENCER 25/12/05 Southport

Bradley TAYLOR 12/06/05 Everton

Time
37.35
41.63
42.33
43.75
44 .57

Time
39.42
45.39
52.01
56.09

DNC
DNC
DNC

188

FINA Pt
356
331
312
309
264
257
252
246
233
213
209
167

FINA Pt
407
392
370
328
267
263
210

FINA Pt
414
405
404
396
372
352
330
314
306
296

FINA Pt
574
498

325

FINA Pt
429
413
402

FINA Pt
198
143
136
123
17

FINA Pt
169
110
73
58

54.47

50

50

50

50
37.81
38.52
39.11
40.95
41.62
41.57
41.81
43.66
43.26
43.22
45.87
45.50

50
38.13
40.59
40.87
39.05
43.42
43.37
46.36

50
40.46
4117
42.00

1:54.29

100
1:34.90
1:34.26
1:37.62
1:36.31
1:42.19
1:44.82
1:43.19
1:47.19
1:48.30
1:50.34
1:49.83
2:00.00

100
1:29.70
1:30.31
1:30.24
1:36.40
1:40.88
1:43.59
1:51.69

100
1:27.64
1:29.39
1:29.38
1:30.00
1:29.63
1:33.85
1:37.03
1:37.58
1:38.01
1:37.83

100
1:18.71
1:22.00
1:23.67
1:28.21
1:28.36
1:29.68
1:29.60
1:30.02
1:31.29
1:31.70
1:35.89
1:36.73

100
1:22.07
1:24.71
1:25.56
1:23.75
1:29.19
1:31.256
1:36.93

100
1:25.58
1:27.85
1:28.60

2:56.78

150
2:23.38
2:25.08
2:29.69
2:27.78
2:36.71
2:38.30
2:38.74
2:42.24
2:44.23
2:4917
2:48.91

150
2:16.01
2:17.93
2:20.71
2:27.40
2:36.61
2:38.22
2:51.32

150
2:14.92
2:16.89
2:17.46
2:17.63
2:17.68
2:21.66
2:27.01
2:27.99
2:28.94
2:30.60

150
2:00.18
2:06.22
2:09.39
2:14.19
2:14.37
2:17.80
2:17.22
2:18.15
2:20.49
2:20.83
2:26.61
2:28.85

150
2:08.35
2:10.65
2:11.87
2:11.01
2:17.77
2:20.57
2:27.76

150
2:12.10
2:14.70
2:15.29



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Henry MAW 19/04/04 Southport 33.74
2.  Gabriel TAYLOR-RIMMER29/07/04 Bolton Metro 36.27
3. Toby RANSON 29/04/04 Co Manch Aq 38.63
4.  Joshua KING 08/05/04 Bolton Metro 38.92
5. Thomas O'DONNELL 06/03/05 Southport 39.00
6. Thomas BOYLETT 12/02/05 Southport 41.05
Luke BATTY 04/03/05 Bolton Metro DNC
Ellis LOUGHRAN 01/12/04 Garston DQ SA 2L
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Wunnai TAM 19/05/03 Co Manch Aq 34.30
2 Charles KELLY 02/01/04 Southport 34.33
3 Fraser COOKE 03/02/04 Southport 34.47
4.  Jacob WHITEHEAD 01/02/04 Worsley 35.58
5.  Oliver TAYLOR 12/01/04 Co Manch Aq 37.70
6 Leon CALLAGHAN 22/06/03 Bolton Metro 37.73
7 Liam DONOHOE 07/08/03 Bolton Metro 38.91
8 Luke FALKINGHAM 10/12/03 Southport 39.32
9. Nathan DENTON 23/05/03 Everton 39.89
10. Joshua FLEET 10/02/04 Everton 41.68
11.  Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool 43.13
12. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03 Prescot 45.22
Thomas BENSON 27/05/03 Warrington W DNC
Scott PAYNTER 26/03/03 Bolton Metro DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Joseph BURNS 28/01/03 Prescot 31.17
2. Dakota RAVETALI 18/09/02 Burnley BOBC 31.28
3. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Droylsden 32.50
4.  Thomas DUXBURY 31/12/02 Bolton Metro 32.96
5. Alex KIRK 22/05/02 Co Manch Aq 33.98
6. Nathan BYRNE 14/11/02 Garston 35.24
7. Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAME3/07/02 Garston 35.34
7. Thomas DAWSON 14/08/02 Co Manch Aq 35.34
9. Alexander DILLON 30/01/03 Southport 38.54
10. George WALTON 12/05/02 Bolton Metro 41.08
Owen BURGESS 20/12/02 Warrington W DNC
Matthew WHITEHEAD  10/05/02 Carlisle Aq DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Daniel JOHNSON 16/05/01 Prescot 32.45
2. Reece CORFIELD 06/12/01 Co Manch Aq 32.98
3. Gionata VERNICE 26/01/02 Co Manch Aq 34.48
4. Ben CLARKE-DAVISON 12/01/02 Bolton Metro 35.49
Callan SHARPLES 13/10/01 Chorley Marl DNC
Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Jacob LEA 14/05/98 Southport 26.37
2 Jordan MACDONALD 03/03/97 Southport 26.75
3 Neil WYLIE 19/05/00 Prescot 28.64
4.  Ryan MANCHESTER 03/01/94 Bury & Elton 28.83
5. Harvey MARTIN 08/03/01 Co Liverpool 29.46
6 Jacob CASEY 25/12/00 Everton 29.88
7 Cameron LAMB 29/01/00 Bolton Metro 30.63
8 Callum WARBURTON  21/06/00 Warrington W 30.65
9. Max CHARNLEY-COLLIN®0/08/00 Garston 31.78
10. Jack MCKAY SMITH 24/12/00 Bolton Metro 32.16
11.  Tommi BARNES 03/09/99 Warrington W 32.38
12. Ethan SCRUTTON 31/10/00 Co Liverpool 32.48
Ewan DENTON 13/12/00 Everton 33.12

EVENT 30 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mia CHAN 20/05/06 Bebington 42.35
2. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06 LiverpoolPen 43.07
3. Afia MINHAS 08/05/06 Co Manch Aq 43.16
4.  Zara BORLAND 04/08/06 Southport 43.32
5.  Lily WHITEHEAD 15/07/06 Worsley 45.02
6. Hannah CANTY 20/06/06 Southport 46.43
7. Elena PEAK 27/05/06 Everton 48.02
8. Beatrice TREVOR 09/05/06 Warrington W 50.31
9. Daisy NEWTON 23/05/06 Chorley Marl 50.83
10. Raima BASSI 03/08/06 Garston 51.54
11.  Abby MINSHALL 10/10/06 Oldham Aqua 57.01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Aimee WHITE 24/06/05 Everton 37.24
2. Lucy HORMAN 28/03/05 Co Liverpool 37.42
3. Ella PRESCOTT 15/04/05 Co Liverpool 37.79
4.  Sofie JONES 27/04/05 Southport 38.51
5. Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05 Everton 39.12
6. Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05 Halton 39.17
7. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington 39.39
8. Ella ROBERTS 12/07/05 Prescot 39.98
9.  Millie DUNCAN 18/01/06 Warrington W 41.64
10. Poppy MASKILL 22/03/05 Winsford 41.87
11. Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05 Everton 43.48

FINA Pt
269
217
179
175
174
149

FINA Pt
256
256
252
230
193
192
175
170
163
143
129
112

FINA Pt
342
338
301
289
264
236
234
234
180
149

FINA Pt
303
288
252
231

FINA Pt
564
541
441
432
405

FINA Pt
327
322
313
296
282
281
276
264
234
230
205



12.  Avian DENNIS 11/08/05 Southport 43.65 203

13. Jessica PENNIFOLD 07/01/06 Southport 43.73 202
14. Freya KELLY 01/06/05 LiverpoolPen 45.51 179
15. Shauna THOBURN 22/04/05 Southport 46.18 171
16. Jessica COCKER 28/09/05 Oldham Aqua 46.26 170
Jessica BRADLEY 20/05/05 Winsford DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1 Bethany HUGHES 02/11/04 Southport 33.67 443
2 Meadow DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq 35.51 377
3 Jessica BERRY 12/06/04 Prescot 36.08 360
4.  Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq 36.14 358
5.  Olivia BORLAND 10/05/04 Southport 37.40 323
6 Holly MAXWELL 18/05/04 Kirkham Wesh 37.51 320
7 Ella FALKINGHAM 14/02/05 Southport 37.98 308
8 Emily MORRIS 12/05/04 Co Liverpool 38.17 304
9. Alyssa MCILROY 16/05/04 Southport 39.39 276
10. Abby SMELTZER 05/11/04 Warrington W 39.97 264
11.  Sydney KING 04/08/04 Garston 40.12 261
12. Rosa COLYER 11/07/04 Co Manch Aq 41.92 229
13. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04 Garston 42.17 225
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1 Emma FARRUGIA 03/04/03 Prescot 34.88 398
2. Olivia WALSH 31/03/03 Warrington W 34.99 394
3. Amy TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport 35.25 386
4.  Georgia ASHTON 23/01/04 Bolton Metro 35.26 385
5. Mia CHAMBERS 28/02/04 Southport 36.22 355
6 Lauren TEEBAY 11/06/03 Southport 36.51 347
7 Emily BROWN 05/01/04 Co Liverpool 36.55 346
8 Eleanor PARKMAN 29/07/03 Droylsden 36.56 346
9. Ella SMITH 16/12/03 Southport 36.78 339
10. Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq 37.84 312
11. Jessica JOSEPH 27/01/04 Warrington W 37.86 311
12. Rosie FORDHAM 12/06/03 Bolton Metro 38.00 308
13. Georgia HENSHALL 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers 38.06 306
14. Hannah SMITH 26/08/03 Warrington W 38.51 296
15. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03 Bebington 38.54 295
16. Isabel MARRIN 04/09/03 Warrington W 40.00 264
17. Emily BRADDOCK 14/02/04 Stockport Mo 41.40 238
Olivia MORLEY 18/11/03 Winsford DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kate FORSTER 08/01/03 Southport 33.38 454
2.  Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton 33.72 441
3. Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool 35.83 367
4.  Eleanor REA 22/04/02 Co Liverpool 36.07 360
5.  Elizabeth DOWDING 22/05/02 Prescot 37.01 333
Ciara HARRISON 10/05/02 Oldham Aqua DNC
Macy LAURIE 20/11/02 Oldham Aqua DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mia SMITH 22/11/01 Southport 32.40 497
2.  Chloe COTTAM 16/07/01 Chorley Marl 33.08 467
3. Maisie JOHNSON 30/09/01 Southport 34.00 430
4.  Ellena DALY 27/02/02 Prescot 34.10 426
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Rebecca BROADHURST 15/04/00 Winsford 33.05 468
2.  Ellie CUSHEN 09/03/01 Winsford 34.14 425
3. Hannah CATON 29/11/98 Garston 34.18 423
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